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CRITERION I- CURRICULAR ASPECTS

KEY INDICATOR-1.4FEEDBACK SYSTEM

1.4.1Institution obtains feedback on the academic performance and
ambience of the institution from various stake holders such as Students,
Teachers, Employers, Alumni etc. and action taken report on the feedback is
made available on institutional website. Feedback processes of the
institution may be classified as follows

A. Feedback collected, analysed, action taken and feedback hosted on the
institutional website

Feedback collected, analysed and action has been taken

Feedback collected and analysed

Feedback collected( at least from any two stakeholders)

Feedback not collected
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FEEDBACK ANALYSIS AND REPORT 2018-19

=Category . Students’ Feedback
»Total number of Student’s recorded Feedback - 165
» Feedback Type . Offline

Feedback Collection Team Analysis By

1. Dr. Sushila Solanki Dr. Rakesh Kumar Chouhan

2. Prof. G.S. Chouhan
3. Dr. Vinod Kumar Verma
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SAMPLE FEEDBACK FORM OF STUDENTS 2018-19

g iaRa o g gais(QAC)

o forgal @ ufy faenfRial a ufafvam

LA L] g
‘ L s e e A
AR doam A1 Ud WG Feidared, B, f-ar TR R 5 M=
z A A | Y
[ "3 Fomr o o afe vl | v
Students Feedback Form 73, Towrm gror fomedan § oraua @ wi ofa ace @ a [ U
Paereff it S O 4TER w ar BE @ A M aR-iane @ .\, ’
mﬂ?&ﬁ %"ETX o B Qo 30k g %W Vo 7% B el o e e o ||
e . e 88313314} 3 € A lun)q thothan, - 1497 @M 1 g e o | i
Q\ m‘ Com 8821321113 17 T, ware @2 & (e o) aee 4 e =
frst et o g Py e SH@1 @ A ¥ et et e 4 o) « Rueral @ it Ryenfal &1 aftmo
1] e T olremm
| A 1 i o T 5 aud 3, TR At - 1 R AN E LG
2 B e o R R O - L0 k% 2T RH 3 50R K EI 1w Sad s frafiv wem @ & 2 1d 2 2=
2 g s s uag @ uwg @ ? 1d 2% B
3, o @ R TR § qRe ve -0 W 2 F G B L E 3wy fpn wa § o 11 it 1]
« TRl % R A W) e & 1 g e 2 3 8 3 _1_J 4 T fwr @) qrgaEn @ qata s 7 il 2 1
5 @) e & FEn sw el $7 EEE 1
5wt A R ok few w A g @ T de - wt w2 f ARG A
1, WEd S 2 W 3, S 7—1 1, s fewe Prafie wen &0 8 1 ¥ i ]
$ q mm g_ 2. W1 AIGE I W @ g o 1. ¥ 2, ¢ [T
&, FEfiE @ WO i
| 1 3, 7 He e 8 't'~:'}"f|-‘ OO (L EC T 1. B 2. [ 1
1, e w2 g 3 e = & T fowin @ urguEe @ e e 87 .
7 T A weaTen 9 g ffkE # am G & ; 5 Fu7 R @) e sma seh @ 1 2 4 B
1 TG AR P =] 3 70 T g He1 WA 3 Rva wr b‘\!.r.-ﬁm \fu\\.\'
8 A % A s e @ g Rt @l aer B W & 1t s o Fraffr e 20 @ Ll 2l i
2 4] Ad fomE v & widy @7 18 2wl TR
s e : [
1. 9&d S 2, SR 3 Tan 3, Fwes e W e ey v 1. #l ]1 ]
9. FRIFTETA % e @ wa diee e g e e R il i
1. 8, 7@ 2, W 3.8 1
- 5w s o) Rue e sah 80 1 8 “ ]
4 ; S
@ [,U.G; wf— Tz):g" I
Dr. R K CThouhan Principal
IQAC Co-ordmatoer Sardar Vallabh Bhai Patel
Sardar Vallahh Bhai Patel Govt Coliege Kukshi. Dist.-Dhar
T ovt.College Kukshi, Dist.-Dhar

Criterion I - Curricular Aspects Feedback Analysis Report

Page 7




Criterion | - Curricular Aspects Feedback Analysis Report

2024

ANALYSIS OF STUDENTS’ FEEDBACK 2018-19

In students’ Feedback Form, various questions were asked in the form of responses.

The percentages of responses have been shown in table no. 1 and 2 and also are

presented through bar graphs.

TABLE No. 1
PERCENTAGE OF STUDENTS’ RESPONSES ON CURRICURAM 2018-19
Sr. No. STATEMENTS 1 2 3
1 TSI §- I g | Jugi|a | smrEire
EINIRET
98.18% | 1.82% 0%
2 et aTEET FT H 9T S 22 90-100% | 75-90% | 50-75%
87.88% | 12.12% | 0%
3 ISIHT F U Eaaed § qEah SUdsy § LRI dtad | It
94.55% | 5.45% 0%
4 | g ¥ i qeaiEe Tt e - Igd gl | aresl sred
85.45% | 10.30% | 4.25%
5 aeiaemew §  faemdt sk frers &1 awr g & 9w 9gd BT | BT | TS
9T 2 97.58% | 2.42 % 0%
6 AT § IMEA® FEATGT FT FGGE HaT g ? Jor | wearfl | s
84.24% | 15.26% | 0%
7 T A9 Agraemad o = Aafafadi wwr ol - 9gd IR | - | T TE
75.76% | 15.76% | 8.48%
8 TeaERe & afafew ser wfafafeat & g foremr & 9gd T | WAl | I
AER FT QT 87 92.12% | 7.88% | 0%
9 | wgifaeme ® At Rt Sifgw fawrager § 9T BT | AT e
98.8% | 1.82% 0%
zgrl\ﬁifoi!:::::z‘i‘;r Sardar Vzrl;;g:—\p;lhal -ﬁatel
‘3:;; ; ::x‘:;‘d.i:aca)lztafghar SGovt Coliege Ruksiha, Dist.-Dhnhar
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Graphical Analysis
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Analysis-: From the data in the above graph it can be concluded that most of the respondents [98.18%)]
described the course as very good which is very useful for them.

2. foramT TSR wET § 9grET STET 87
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Analysis-: From the data in the above graph, it is concluded that most of the respondents [87.88%] have
considered the course adequate and relevant.
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Dr. Chouhan Principal
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Analysis-: From the facts of the above graph it can be concluded that most of the respondents
[94.55%] have clarified that the books in the library are sufficient for the course.
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Analysis-: From the facts of the above graph it can be concluded that most of the respondents [85.45%]
have clarified that the internal assessment system in the college is very good.
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Dr Choi:han Principal )
ITAC Co-ordimmator Sardar Vallabh 8hai Patel
dar Vallalh Bhai Patel Sovi Coliege Kuksha, Dist.-Dhar
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Analysis-: From the above graph it can be concluded that majority of the respondents [97.58%] have
stated that the overall attitude of teachers and students in the college is very good.
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Analysis-: From the above graph it can be concluded that the majority of the respondents [84.24%)]
believe that the behaviour of the administrative office of the college is very helpful.

Chouhan Principal

IXAC Co-ordinator Sardar Vallabh Shai Patel
Sardar Vallabh Bhair Patel Sovt College Kukshi. Dist.-Dinar
T owvt.College Mukshi, Dist.-Dhar
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Analysis-: The data from the above graph conclude that majority of the respondents [75.76%)] said
that they have participated in college extracurricular activities many times whereas 15.16% of the
respondents said that they have sometimes participated.
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Analysis-:From the above graph it can be concluded that majority of the respondents [92.12%] have
expressed that the behaviour of the teachers towards extra-curricular activities is very good.

» 33 9~
K Choubhan Principal .
I AC Co-ordinator Sardar Vallabh Bhai Patel

Sovit College Kuksha. Diust.-Dhar
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Analysis-:From the facts of the above graph it can be concluded that most of the respondents
[98.18%] have clarified that studying in college has led to their intellectual development.

TABLE No. 2
PERCENTAGE OF STUDENTS’ RESPONSES ON TEACHERS PERFORMANCE 2018-19
Sr. No. STATEMENTS 1 2 3 4
9gd BT | AAITSHTS | JAATATD
ATBT
1 TreAH FT FEHIA (ATH AT 89.09% | 7.88% | 3.03% 0%
2 A 83.03% | 7.27% | 9.70% 0%
3 forerw it feeReftear e wRegar 80.00% | 8.48% 11.51% 0%
4 e gra et & sermw F afe s~ saw #== & F@r 83.64% | 10.91% | 5.45% 0%
&
5 FHT F AgL s g AT F Fewgw d) A= fwd F g | 82.42% | 9.70% | 7.88% 0%
TR @A B-
6 FTT /RIS fe AR A T For Pwd st =@ 76.36% | 13.94% 7.88% 0%
uTewHn fRaar gewe # o e qeaied R s % -
! frers dare @ § fadt o=t g & qew ?2 87.88% | 7.88% | 4.24% 0%
=’ ,//'Ls(,;,ﬂ}:l*ff“ \/2‘ ol

Principal
Sardar Vallabh Bhai Patel
Sovi College Kukshi, Dist.-Dhnar

Dr. K Chouhan
IDAC Co-ordinator

Graphical Analysis
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Analysis-:From the facts of the above graph, it can be concluded that most of the respondents
[89.09%] are of the opinion that the encyclopaedia of teachers of the college is very good.
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Analysis-:From the facts of the above graph, it can be concluded that most of the respondents [83.03%]
are of the opinion that the communication skillsof teachers of the college is very good.
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- Dr. IR.K Chouhan Principal -
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Sardar Vallabih BEhail Patel SGowvt Coliege Kuksh, Dist.-Dhnhar
T ovi.College Hukshi, Dist.-Dhar
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Analysis-:From the data in the above graph, it is concluded that most of the respondents [80%] are of
the opinion that the thoughtfulness and commitment towards education is very good.
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Analysis-:From the data of the above graph it can be concluded that the majority of the respondents
[83.64%] believed that the art of generating interest in studies among the students by the teacher is very
good.
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Analysis-:Based on the facts of the above graph, it can be concluded that the majority of the
respondents [82.42%] believe that outside the classroom, teachers are always ready to study and discuss
with the students.
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Analysis-:From the facts of the above graph, it can be concluded that according to most of the
respondents [78.79%] teachers have very good art of completing classes and projects.
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Analysis-:From the facts of the above graph, it can be concluded that according to most of the
respondents [87.88%] teachers are very capable of communicating.

OVERALL CONCLUSION THROUGH ANALYSIS OF STUDENTS’ FEEDBACK

oThe conclusion is presented in two categories-

1. Course Content

Based on the analysis of student feedback on course content, it is concluded that most of the students are
satisfied that the course content is very good and efforts are made to complete the course in class. Most of the
students are satisfied with the fact that there are enough books in the library and according to them the internal
assessment system is very good. The student is also fully satisfied with the behavior of the college teachers and
administrative office. Most of the students also participate in other college activities and teachers behave well
in this also. The student is also fully satisfied with the behavior of the college teachers and administrative office.
Most of the students also participate in other college activities and teachers behave well in this also.

2. Teacher’s Performance

Based on the feedback received regarding the performance of college teachers, it is concluded that most of the
students are satisfied with the fact that the knowledge and communication skills of the teachers are very good
and their thinking and practice is also very good. It has worked very well to develop interest in study among
teachers and students are also fully satisfied with the fact that teachers are ready for discussion even outside
the class. The teachers are very good in terms of preparing classes and projects and communicating.
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FEEDBACK ANALYSIS AND REPORT 2018-19

=Category . Teachers’ Feedback

sTotal number of Teachers’ recorded Feedback: 14

» Feedback Type . offline
Feedback Collection Team Analysis By
1. Dr. Sushila Solanki Dr. Rakesh Kumar Chouhan

2. Prof. G.S. Chouhan
3. Dr. Vinod Kumar Verma
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SAMPLE FEEDBACK FORM OF TEACHERS’ 2018-19
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ANALYSIS OF TEACHERS’ FEEDBACK 2018-19

In the Teachers’ Feedback Form, various questions were asked in the form of
responses. The percentages of responses have been shown in table no. 1andalso are
presented through bar graphs.

Opinion regarding curriculum design and development

TABLE No. 1
PERCENTAGE OF TEACHERS’ RESPONSES 2018-19
Sr. No. STATEMENTS 1 2 3 4 5
Fully | Agree | Neutral | pisagree Fully
Agree Disagree
1 AT HEA, TISIHA it STANQAT T JrERewar
# g w3 % BT s @ | 92.86 % | 7.14% | 0% 0% 0%
2 ITEHH & YT Sk fawm fwm @i sifow @y
¥ gwy A F awar & o g 71.42 % | 21.43% | 7.14% 0% 0%
3 TSEHH & TeT R REm wosw ey v
T F ) g qatw e & S 85.71% | 14.29% | 0% 0% 0%
4 ECIEEIER IR o E L M 1R | EOR CC
gt T ol werrEe g 92.86 % | 7.14% | 0% 0% 0%
5 IISIET F IATHT Saq ar Sar g |
100% | 0% 0% 0% 0%
6 RICCE LI ES B R EE AT L R R
64.29 % | 21.43% | 14.28%

~

\
7 (R A D~
";:g‘)[)ﬂ’*(,f',t,‘ﬂxj”‘ \ W '))/_ —
Dr. R Chouhan Principal
—o-ordimnator Sardar Vallabh Bhai Patel
Yalialbrziy Bhar Patel Sovit College Kuksha. Dist.-Dinar
> HMukshk, Dist.-Dhar
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Analysis-:From the facts of the above graph, it can be concluded that according to most of the
respondents [92.86%%]arefully agree that, The Study Board takes care to ensure the usefulness and
relevance of the curriculum.
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Analysis-:It can be concluded from the data in the above graph that most of the respondents [71.42%]
are fully agree that employment is given priority while finalizing the design and development of the
curriculum.
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Dr Chouhan Principal
QAC ,o ordinator Sardar Vallabh Bhai Patel
Sa iy Bhar Patel Sovi Colilege Kukshi, Dist.-Dhar
= srt.College HMuksh, Dist.-Dhar
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B No. Of Respondent

Fullly Agree Neutral Disagree Fully
Agree Disagree

Analysis-:From the data in the above graph it can be concluded that most of the respondents [85.71%)] fully
agree that | am given sufficient freedom to present my views on the design and development of the curriculum.

4. Frafemem g TTeTEE ¥ OTTET SR w3 ol T yure wwrEge 2|

100 - 92.86
90 -

70 A
60 A
50 A H No. Of Respondent
40 7 M Per cent

30 A
20 - 13

Fullly Agree Neutral Disagree Fully
Agree Disagree

Analysis-:From the data in the above graph it can be concluded that most of the respondents [92.86%]
fully agree that the system adopted by the university for designing and developing the curriculum is effective.

MN—
A ('.44’ T%’j"\ C)}//\"”_‘
/L
Dr. Chouhan Principal
IQAC Co-ordrinator Sardar Vallabh 8hai Patel
sz Bhal Patel SGowvt Coliege Kuksh, Dist.-Dhnhar

Hukshi, Dist.-Dhar
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5. ITSIHA Wl JATHHT STAdq fhar Smar § |
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Analysis-:From the data in the above graph it can be concluded that 100% of the respondents fully
agree that the curriculum is updated from time to time.
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Analysis-:From the data in the above graph it can be concluded that most of the responses suggest that the
course design should be made more employable.
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- Dr Chouhan Principal
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e Curriculum design and development

Analysis of teacher feedback regarding curriculum design and development indicates that teachers across the
board fully agree that the board of study provides variety for the use, relevance, and employability of curriculum
and freedom is given to express views on the design and development of the curriculum. The teacher is most
confident that the system adopted by the University for Curriculum Design and development is effective. Most
teachers are happy with the fact that the curriculum is updated by the university.Teachers suggested that the
curriculum should be employment oriented, based on quality education and skill development.

2 ey R
Ej/Lx_(é t},)j/ \"'\ P C/}/_ —
Dr. R. K Thouhan Prnincipal ) -
AT Co-ordinator Sardar Vallabh Bhai Patel
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= o Huksh, Dist.-Dhar
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FEEDBACK ANALYSIS AND REPORT 2018-19

=Category . Alumnis’ Feedback

sTotal number of Alumnis’ recorded Feedback : 30

» Feedback Type . offline
Feedback Collection Team Analysis By
1. Dr. Sushila Solanki Dr. Rakesh Kumar Chouhan

2. Prof. G.S. Chouhan
3. Dr. Vinod Kumar Verma

SAMPLE FEEDBACK FORM OF ALUMNIS’ 2018-19
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Dr. Chouhan i
A C Co-ordinator Sardar Vallabh Bhai Patel
Bhail Patel Sowvt Coliege Kukshi. Dist.-Dhar
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T ovit.Collage Kuksh,

ANALYSIS OF ALUMNIS’ FEEDBACK 2018-19
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In the Alumni Feedback Form, various questions were asked in the form of

responses. The percentages of responses have been shown in table no. 1 and also are

presented through bar graphs.

TABLE No. 1
PERCENTAGE OF ALUMNIS’ RESPONSES ON COLLEGE IMPROVEMENT 2018-19

Sr. STATEMENTS 1 2 3 4 5
Strongly | Agree | Neutral | Disagree | Strongly
No. Agree Disagree
1 A G@R ToAAATE qed AT Agraarad 93.33% | 6.77% 0% 0% 0%
FET FT FA TN A TG g |
2 @R TS Jed ATy Agraemay F&ft & | 86.66 % | 6.67% 6.67% 0% 0 %
RIS FAT A FrET § SR @ |
3 T F AU § wEEawew ¥ gC AW augdw | 90.00 % | 6.67% 3.33% 0% 0%
g |
4 AEIEEmeT § ¢ ITSTRH Al GHETE 80.00 % | 10.00% | 10.00% 0% 0%
AELIHATA H T FA 5
5 weifaeme @it afafafeat & q@ s oft afeafaa | 76.67 % | 13.33% | 10.00% 0% 0%
qa €l
6 derfors g & qF g wiesy § wgreeme & | 80.00 % | 10.00% | 10.00% 0% 0 %
qAFH qAH H Agaqu AT AT a6a € |
7 s gfe & @ o wgiee™@a # aew a9+ | 73.34 % | 13.33% | 13.33% 0% 0 %
# Ag@q e e 'wad g
8 eI § g9 | €9e &7 e dgr faer 80.00% |16.67% | 3.33% 0% 0%
¥ w2 |
9 AT TTE Fl FAAAT @F 9@ a0 9 | 76.67 % | 10.00% | 13.33% 0% 0 %
#H AT 3G WX T g W F R wgw
FHT ATRY|
10 |®ux 3 o= qaa 73.34 % | 16.67% | 10.00%
Graphical Analysis
1. qH GG qoHNTE T T wETRene FEt #7 3 gn #r o § |
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Analysis-:From the data in the above graph it can be concluded that most of the responses
[93.33%]strongly agree that they are proud to be students of SardarVallabhbhai Patel Government College,
Kukshi.

2. qER qoATATS, 9o AT AEIaemad Foil & 9gre T A sEaT § S5t @)
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Analysis-:From the data in the above graph, it can be concluded that the majority of respondents [86.66%]
strongly agree that studying at SardarVallabhbhai Patel Government College, Kukshi was useful in my field of work.

. .
Dr K Chouhan Principal B
DQAC Co-ordinator Sardar Vallabh Bhai Patel
dar Vallabth Bhai Patel Sovit Colilege Kuksha, Dist.-Dinar
L zge Huksh, Dist.-Dhar
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Analysis-:From the data in the above graph it can be concluded that the most of respondents [90%]
strongly agree that the development in the college in recent years is commendable.
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Analysis-:From the data in the above graph it can be concluded that the most of respondents [80%)]
strongly agree that the new courses in the college meet the contemporary needs of the students.

a 535
/ L.’.\.
- Dr Chouhan Principal

Z ‘,o orcinator Sardar Vallabh 8hai Patel

2y Bhal Patel Sowvt Coliege Kukshi, Dist.-Dhar
LCollege Kuksh, Dist.-Dhar
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Analysis-:From the data in the above graph it can be concluded that the most of respondents [76.67%)]
strongly agree that the alumni are also involved in the college activities.

6. daafors gf¥ & @ g vy & wgifemay ® 9w T § wgat gffwmr [ a5 §|
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Analysis-:From the data in the above graph it can be concluded that the most of respondents [80%]
strongly agree that from the academic point of view, alumni can play an important role in strengthening the
college in the future.

@.&ﬂwﬁ/ n —
Dr. R.K CThouhan Principal -
I AC Co-ordimnator Sardar Vallabh Bhai Patel
Sardg iiab»h Bai Patel Sovit College Kuksha. Dist.-Dinar
Zovi.College Kukshia, Dist.-Dhar
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80 1 7334
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Analysis-:From the data in the above graph it can be concluded that the most of respondents [73.34%]
strongly agree that the alumni can play an important role in empowering the college from the economic
point of view.

8. HEIfa=e # @ A @A & T Ayl Q9w HFaHA g|
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Analysis-:From the data in the above graph it can be concluded that the most of respondents [80%]
strongly agree that the formation of alumni organization in the college is a step in the right direction.

2] — e e
- Dr. I 24 Chozrzr-han Principal o
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Analysis-:From the data in the above graph it can be concluded that the most of respondents [76.67%)]
strongly agree that the college administration should take initiative to efficiently enrol the alumni
association and strengthen it.
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Analysis-:From the data of the above graph, it can be concluded that with regard to the suggestion, the
majority of the respondents [73.34%)] suggested that focus should be given to quality education and 16.67% of
the respondents have expressed their preference on the use of technology.

DrrR.K Chouhan Principal -
 IDAC Co-ordimator Sardar Vallabh Bhai Patel
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e College Improvement

Alumni's feedback shows that long-term alumni strongly agree that being a college student is a matter of pride
for them and that attending a good college was useful to them in their career. Most of the alumni's strength is
that the college appreciates the developments and the new courses are designed to meet their contemporary
needs. Alumni's Strength It is important that the Alumni are also present in the affairs of the college and they
can play an important role in strengthening the college. Alumni have suggested that the college should have
quality education, use of technology and cleanliness.

2 — - _- I
? / Lt — \"\ = D
Dr. R K Chouhan Principal )
Co-ordimmator Sardar Vallabh Bhai Patel
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FEEDBACK ANALYSIS AND REPORT 2018-19

=Category . Employers’ Feedback
*Total number of Employers’ recorded Feedback : 05
» Feedback Type . Offline

Feedback Collection Team Analysis By

1. Dr. Sushila Solanki Dr. Rakesh Kumar Chouhan

2. Prof. G.S. Chouhan
3. Dr. Vinod Kumar Verma
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SAMPLE FEEDBACK FORM OF EMPLOYERS’ 2018-19

District Dhar [M.P.]

Email ID: hegckukdha@mp.gov.in and govteollegekukshi@gmail.com
A"illated to Devi Ahllya University, Indore [M.P.]

Sardar Vallabh Bhai Patel Govt.College, Kukshi,

EMPLOYERS FEEDBACK FORM ON CURRICULUM DESIGN AND REVIEW

ACADEMIC YEAR 2018-2019

We are extremely thankful for creating employment opportunities for candidates of Sardar vallabh Bhai

patel Govt. College Kukshi. We request to fill in this feedback form to enable us to keep improvising

on different

parameters and fulfill the requirement of the Company/industry. Your cooperation is highly appreciated.

(Uear aee g yda wwela swifierera we @ fenfRial @ e Qorny @ smay dawy el @ e e agd
S | N 3 et wid @) aw) @1 aea @ed & o e srerr-sra el A gare e @ erfley 3y
wAl /el @) o B qu ¥ | s wealn qga © weeen #1)

’
>
- Name of Organization PP—!NCﬁ..&—_\\me:;d.o.LL .................
(dzen @1 ) \ ‘ ;”
* Address of Organization .&Q.W‘M.--,M ..... LC—.&AJ
(Wvea1 @1 yar)
* Your Name &l.)’l = g’\f\\PC& L ey
(B =)
= Your Designation \\‘\gn\a %,'Lh
(gt =)
Q.1 How long is College Alumna working in this organizatlon?
(Ficda @ yd ur g6 Wraw 3 fwey W | s #82)
A. Less than 6 months (6 ## 31 @)
B. One year (vo af =)
C. Between one and two years (T3 | @1 7l @ 91a)
\/D"ﬁore than two years ( 2 ad & sfeas )
Q.2 How would you rate her on the following aspects?
(Prfafea Teoel U oy Sy gearme Bd THI?)
|Sr. No. Paruculars B Excellent _ﬁGood Average Poor
{ 1. Theoretical knowledge o - v L Jo|
\ 2. | Application of knowledge @1 .\rl,m*'l YV | =
[3. | Ability to work in a team 7% v g A A @ e B e | ) - e =l =
4. | willingness to learn new skill sru1 where g @ go - - 1 =
[s. | Creativity e = 7 === !
| .. _Integrity S1&sw i 3 B | M === : ‘
7 Slncerlly =R \ > £ T = - - = \

ould you like to appolnt alumni of S.V.B.P. Govt. College Kukshi in )
ydf orAt MY RS B g

Q3w
(@ fas g dd T wfera anll &

N\ Yes (1)

B. No (-1¢1)
C. May be (81 wiaur &)

é@g e

DI‘ Chouhan Principal
-«C Co-ordimnmator Sardar Vallabh Bhai Patel
. I:a,aa. BElail Patel Sowvt Coliege Kukshi, Dist.-Dhar
L > Hukshi, Dist.-Dhar
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ANALYSIS OF EMPLOYERS’ FEEDBACK 2018-19

In the EMPLOYERS’ Feedback Form, various questions were asked in the form of
responses. The percentages of responses have been shown in table no. 1 and also are
presented through bar graphs.

TABLE No. 1
PERCENTAGE OF EMPLOYERS’ RESPONSES ON STUDENT’S PERFORMANCE 2018-19

Sr. No. STATEMENTS 1 2 3 4

Excellent | Good | Average | Poor

1 Theoretical knowledge dgifiaas 60.00 % | 40.00% 0% 0%

2 Application of knowledge SIS 80.00 % | 20.00% 0% 0%

3 Ability to work in a team & S HMHA &) ewar | 80.00 % | 20.00% 0 % 0%

4 Willingness to learn new skill Fam@isradies &1 | 60.00 % | 20.00% | 20.00 % | 0%

ST
S Creativity @ rcqadr 40.00 % | 60.00% 0% 0%
6 Integrity sr@rsdr 80.00% |20.00% | 0% 0 %
7 Sincerity 9=arg 80.00% |20.00% | 0% 0 %
Sr. No. STATEMENTS
1 2 3
Yes No | May be
Q.3 Would you like to appoint alumni of S.V.B.P. Govt. College Kukshi in future? 80.00% | 0% 20 %
(@1 oISy HUA AN IEDIT BlioThell & JaorEi bl RJherdrei?)

~

7 ,»/«_,’:; - & -
— ) P g —
L — 23 A
7 Principal -
Sardar Vallabh 8hai Patel
SGowvt Coliege Kuksh, Dist.-Dhnhar

Dr. R.K Chouhan
Co-ordinator

ialxthy BEhal Patel
Hukshi, Dist.-Dhar
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Graphical Analysis

1. Theoretical knowledge dgifiaas
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0 Eam=ut i

Excellent Good Average Poor

Analysis-From the above graph it can be concluded that 60 percent of the respondents answered that
the concerned student knows very good theoretical knowledge while 40 percent according to the
respondents thatthe concerned student knows good theoretical knowledge.

2. Application of knowledge STF&TTTIINT

80
80 1

70 -
60 -
50 A
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40 A
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Analysis-From the facts of the above graph, it can be concluded that most of the respondents [80%]
answer that the concerned students apply the knowledge very well.

F= R AR SN B T:?g“ i —
- Dr. K Chouhan Prinncipal T
| Ram PN T o-orcinator Sardar Vallabh 2hai Patel
Sardar Vallabhhy Bha Pate!l Sovi College Ruksha, Dist.-Dinar
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3. Ability to work in a team T&% IFHBHGHRA BT &FaT

80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10

20
J 4
A

80

0 0

B No. of Respondent

M Percent

Excellent Good Average

Poor

Analysis-From the facts of the above graph it can be concluded that most of the respondents [80%)]
answer that the concerned student has the ability to work in a team.

4. Willingness to learn new skill Tar®isrerdiay @1 50T
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10

0

60
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0 0
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Analysis-From the facts of the above graph, it can be concluded that most of the respondents [60%)]
answer that the desire of the concerned students to learn new skills is excellent.

RS ] —

- Dr. RIK Choubhan

To-orcdinator
Haliziy Biar Patel
Hukstin Dist.-Dhar
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Principal -
Sardar Vallabh Shai Patel
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5. Creativity Ya-Trcqsdr
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Analysis- From the facts of the above graph, it can be concluded that most of the respondents [60%]
answer that the concerned student has good creative qualities.

6. Integrity s=sdar
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Analysis- From the facts of the above graph it can be concluded that most of the respondents [80%]
answer that the concerned student has very good quality of integrity.
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7. Sincerity $9eTY
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Analysis- From the facts of the above graph it can be concluded that most of the respondents [80%)]
answer that the concerned student has very good quality of sincerity.

Suggestion

Would you like to appoint alumni of S.V.B.P. Govt. College Kukshi in future?

80

60 -

50 -
M No. of Respondent
40
M Per cent
30 - 20

20 A

10 - 4 0o_0 1

Yes No May be

Analysis- From the facts of the above graph, it can be concluded that most of the respondents [80%] answer
that they want to appoint the concerned student in future also.
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CONCLUSION THROUGH ANALYSIS OF EMPLOYERS’ FEEDBACK

e Student’s Performance

Based on the employer's feedback it is concluded that the employer believes that the practical knowledge of the
respective student is excellent and the application of knowledge is very good. According to the employers, the
spirit of teamwork and willingness to acquire new skills in the students is excellent. The student is good in terms
of creativity and is also excellent in integrity and honesty. Most of the employers prefer to hire Kukshi College
students in future also.

Dr. R.K CThouhan Principal T
I AC Co-ordimnator Sardar Vallabh 8hai Patel
ialxiy Bhai Patel Sowvi Colilege Kuksha, Dist.-Dhar

rt.College Hukshi, Dist.-Dhar
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ACTION TAKEN REPORT [2018-19]
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. Principal
INAC Co-ordimator Sardar Vallabh Shai Patel
Sardar Vallabh Bhai Patel So
“ovit.College Kukshi, Dist.-Dhar

Sovi Coliege Kuksha. Dist.-Dinar
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FEEDBACK ANALYSIS AND REPORT 2019-20
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FEEDBACK ANALYSIS AND REPORT 2019-20

=Category . Students’ Feedback
=Total number of Student’s recorded Feedback - 180
» Feedback Type . Offline

Feedback Collection Team Analysis By

1. Dr. Sushila Solanki Dr. Rakesh Kumar Chouhan

2. Prof. G.S. Chouhan
3. Dr. Virendra Singh Solanki
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SAMPLE FEEDBACK FORM OF STUDENTS 2019-20

Srata

{ \> Sardar Vallabh Bhai Patel Govt College
= District Dhar [M.P,] ‘

)

K”kﬂhn,

$
Assessment of College’'s Academic & Faciies A 1 efors ‘Eﬂ"m H HreAd

Excellent Good

Satisfactory  Un-satisfactory
St No
chkukdhaf®mp gov.in yovt ”“""""""'"l'-lumm s rICTION ¢
Affiliated to Devi Ahilya University, Indore (MP,] d L GIES L~
= e FRU v
INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL :
Feedback form on Curriculum and Academic environment for g4 d
ude: S
2019-2020 i ' L
* Name of Student RelmA__Cheuhao — i
- e "y
*Emailip YELPI. Chouhaas Q). Josacu L Geyss A 148 " i
* Admission Class Re A A =
/
* Admission Year 2019 2001 et HAUT !
* Mobile No 1643298816
Address for Corresponde nce [vraR & v wan = = 1§ <t lloge academic environment 1 UF[ ".{ ol
\ 1A RETS yTEq rera e SRR ULl SR ELC i
G 17 531 e 1 o3 e il 2
s 4 " !
I leegt 10 updat y
§ b il L . 2
. e JaHl
Student’s Signature
Feedback form on Curriculum for student
r. Ne Particular Excellent )
¥ '
¥ s
slat 1
Rt~ -
. Dr.R.K Chouhan Principal
IQAC Co-ordinator Sardar Vallabh Bhai Patel
Sardar Vallabhh Bhai Patel Sovt Coliege Kukshi, Dist.-Dhar
“ovt.College Kukshi, Dist.-Dhar
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ANALYSIS OF STUDENTS’ FEEDBACK

In the Students’ Feedback Form, various questions were asked in the form of

responses. The percentages of responses have been shown in table no. 1 and also are

presented through bar graphs.

TABLE No. 1
PERCENTAGE OF STUDENTS’ RESPONSES ON CURRICURAM 2019-20
Sr. No. STATEMENTS 1 2 3 4
Excellent | Good | Satisfactory Un-
Satisfactory
1 Depth of Subject in the Course Tr5F® & fAww i Tgwrs 86.67% | 8.33% 5% 0 %
2 Student's interest and efforts towards the course 93.89% | 6.11% 0% 0%
TrsIwH F i et & = sk wmw
3 Process of Internal evaluation related to the syllabus 94.44% | 5.56% 0% 0%
TSR 8 HefAd siaid geated it giwar
4 Course Contribution in personality development 93.33% | 6.67% 0% 0%
e fAwE #§ qrewA 1 FEEE
5 Available academic/ practical material related to the 91.12% | 4.44% 4.44% 0%
course ITEIHA & Hefaq Suwsy SeAfvrs/yaIRs arft
6 Role of course in Employment TSI YT # dreasA &t 95.00% | 5.00% 0% 0%
A
7 Incorporation of modern technology into the curriculum 89.44% | 10.56% 0% 0%
TISIFH § MgEF qEAE w1 GHE
G R Do
DrRK Chouhan Principal
| Sardar vanann Bhar Patel RS S D
e . Kukshi, Dist.-Dhar
Graphical Analysis
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1. Depth of Subject in the Course

Depth of Subject in the Course

5%

M Excellent
H Good
m Satisfactory

B Un-Satisfactory
86.67%

Analysis-From the above graph it can be concluded that the majority the respondents [86.67%)] is that
the depth of subject matter in the syllabus is excellent.

2. Student's interest and efforts towards the course

Student's interest and efforts towards the course

[ In precent]
6.11%

M Excellent
H Good
m Satisfactory

B Un-Satisfactory

Analysis-From the above graph it can be concluded that the overall respondents believe that the students'
interest and effort towards the curriculum is excellent.

? /§~’~(¢ tunf— Tlig“ D
< D K Chouhan Principal -
T IQAC Co-ordimnator Sardar Vallabh 8hai Patel
Sarda ilatzh Bhai Patel Sovit Coliege Kukshi. Dist.-Dhar
T owviCollege HMuksihi, Dist.-Dhar

3. Process of Internal evaluation related to the syllabus
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Process of Internal evaluation related to the
syllabus [ In percent]

556% 00

M Excellent
H Good
Satisfactory

B Un-Satisfactory

Analysis-From the above graph it can be concluded that the majority of respondents [94.44%] believe
that the process of internal assessment related to the course is excellent.

4. Course Contribution in personality development

Course Contribution in personality
development [ in Percent]
B

6.67%

H Excellent

H Good
Satisfactory

B Un-Satisfactory

93.33%

Analysis-From the above graph it can be concluded that the majority of respondents [93.33%] believe that
the contribution of the course in personality development is excellent.

LG e
72 St — y —
Dr<?}< Chouhan Principal -

IDAC Co-ordinator Sardar Vallabh Bhai Patel
Sardar Valiabh Ehal Patel Sovt Coliege Kukshi. Dist.-Dhar
—wvi.Collage Hukshi, Dist.-Dhar

5.Available academic/ practical material related to the course
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Available academic/ practical material
related to the course [ In percent]
4.44% 0

M Excellent

M Good

m Satisfactory

B Un-Satisfactory
91.12%

Analysis-From the above graph it can be concluded that the majority of respondents [91.12%] believe
that the academic/practical material available related to the course is excellent.

6. Role of course in Employment

Role of course in Employment
[In percent]
5% 8

M Excellent
m Good
m Satisfactory

B Un-Satisfactory

95%

Analysis-From the above graph it can be concluded that the majority of respondents believe that the role
of the course in getting employment is excellent.

—~—
Dr. Chouhan Principal
lf" L= ’:o orcinator Sardar Vallabh Bhai Patel
Valialzh Bhiar Patel Sovi College Kuksha. Dist.-Dhnar
L1 fege MKuksha, Dist.-Dhar

7. Incorporation of modern technology into the curriculum
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Incorporation of modern technology
into the curriculum [ In percent]
10.56% B

B Excellent

H Good

Satisfactory

B Un-Satisfactory

89.44%

Analysis-From the above graph it can be concluded that the majority of respondents [89.44%] believe
that the inclusion of modern technology in the curriculum is excellent.

- / R ~]— Tﬁa\ G~
@f e -

K Chouhan Principal -
IQAC Co-ordinatoer sSardar Vallabh Bhai Patel
d allabh Bhai Patel Sovi College Kukshi. Bist.-Dhnar
owvt.College Kukshi, Dist.-Dhar

TABLE No. 2
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PERCENTAGE OF STUDENTS’ RESPONSES ON ASSESSMENT OF COLLEGE’S ACADEMIC
AND FACILITIES 2019-20

Sr. No. STATEMENTS 1 5 3 4
Excellent Good Satisfactory Un-
Satisfactory
1 Academic Environment &&fors arama<or 98.33% | 1.67% 0% 0%
2 Infrastructure Facilities sTaT@  gaaTd 90.56% | 9.44% 0% 0%
3 Library T&rtad 89.89% | 11.11% 0% 0%
4 Opportunity of field survey & extension activities 95.56% | 4.44% 0% 0%
g7 gagor T AR wfafafeat w1 sEEx
5 Quality of soft skill Training afee e gfdreror &t ErEear | 96.11% | 3.89% 0% 0%
6 Laboratory Facilities SaRTameT ey 90.00% | 10.00% 0% 0%
7 Suggestion for improvement in college academic 97.78% | 2.22% 0% 0%
environment?
T R T

MLt —
Dr. FR.K Chouhan

5 C chinator
Bhrai Patel
ukshi, Dist.-Dhar

Principal -
Sardar Vallabh 8hai Patel
Sowvit Coliege Kuksha. Dhist.-Dhar

Graphical Analysis

1. Academic Environment
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Academic Environment [ In percent]

0
1.67% 0

M Excellent
H Good
m Satisfactory

B Un-Satisfactory

98.33%

Analysis-From the above graph it can be concluded that 98.33% of the respondents said that the
educational environment in the college is excellent.

2. Infrastructure Facilities

Infrastructure Facilities [ In percent]

0
9.44% 0

M Excellent
H Good
m Satisfactory

B Un-Satisfactory

Analysis-From the above graph it can be concluded that 90.56% of the respondents said that the
infrastructure facilities in the college are excellent.

@Mﬁgg/ (,?’,}3 4
Dr. K Chouhan Principal T
AT Co-ordinator Sardar Vallabh Bhai Patel
Sardar Vallalzihh Blia Patel Sovi Colilege Ruksha. Dist.-Dinar
Zowt.College Kukshia, Dist.-Dhar

3. Library
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Library [ In percent]

11.11%

M Excellent
H Good
m Satisfactory

B Un-Satisfactory

88.89%

Analysis-From the above graph it can be concluded that majority of the respondents [89.89%] said that
the library in the college is excellent.

4. Opportunity of field survey & extension activities

Opportunity of field survey & extension activities
[In percent]

4.44% 8

M Excellent
H Good
m Satisfactory

B Un-Satisfactory

95.56%

Analysis-From the above graph it can be concluded that majority of the respondents [95.56%)] said that the
opportunity for field survey and extension activities in the college is excellent.

@M%ﬁﬂtﬂ 55;’% D
- Dr.R.K Chouhan Principat &
IAC CTo-ordinator Sardar Vallabh Shai Patel
Sarc iiabhh Bhail Patel SGovi Colilege Ruksha, Dist.-Dhnar
Tovi.College RHukshi, Dist.-Dhar

5. Quality of soft skill Training
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Quality of soft skill Training
[In percent]

3.89%

M Excellent
H Good
m Satisfactory

B Un-Satisfactory

Analysis-From the above graph it can be concluded that majority of the respondents [96.11%] said that
the quality of soft skill training in the college is excellent.

6. Laboratory Facilities

Laboratory Facilities
[In percent]
8

10%

M Excellent
H Good
m Satisfactory

B Un-Satisfactory

Analysis-From the above graph it can be concluded that majority of the respondents [90%] said that the
laboratory facilities in the college is excellent.

ARG R 9o

-~ Dr. K Chouhan Principal '
IQAC Co-ordinator Sardar Vallabh Bhai Patel
Sardar Vallabh Bhai Patel SGovi College Kukshi, Dist.-Dinar
= Cotllege Hukshi, Dist.-Dhar

7. Suggestion for improvement in college academic environment?
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Suggestion
[In percent]

2.22% 8

B Provide quality Education

m Ues of Technology

97.78%

Analysis-From the facts of the above graph it can be concluded that most of the respondents [97.78%)]
have suggested that quality education should be provided in the college.

YR (A% o

- Dr. Chouhan Principal '
!f‘ c -."o -ordinator Sardar Vallakbh Bhai Patel

allabh Bhar Patel Sovt College Kukshi, Dist.-Dnar

-wvt.College Kukshi, Dist.-Dhar

CONCLUSION THROUGH ANALYSIS OF STUDNETS’ FEEDBACK

® Course Content

Based on student's feedback it is concluded that overall students believe that the depth of
subject in the curriculum is good and the practical interest and effort in the curriculum is very
good. Most of the students rated the internal assessment process related to the course and the
contribution of the course in personality development as good.Most of the students rated the
material related to the course and the contribution of the course in getting employment as
good. The students throughout the year appreciated the content related to the curriculum and
the contribution of the curriculum in attainment of employment and also appreciated the
inclusion of modern technology in the curriculum.

e Assessment of College’s Academic and Facilities
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Regarding the characteristics of the college and other facilities, Sarwadhik students described
the academic environment, infrastructure, library, field and extension activities, quality of soft
skill training, laboratory facilities etc. as excellent.

e Suggestion in the Students Feedback

According to the suggestion of the students, there should be quality education and use of
technology in teaching methods.

MN~—
20~ — R e—
Dr. K Chr)urhan Prnincipal -

I AC Co-ordimnator Sardar Vallabh 8hai Patel

Sowvt Coliege Kukshi, Dist.-Dhar
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FEEDBACK ANALYSIS AND REPORT 2019-20

=Category Teachers’ Feedback

sTotal number of Teachers’ recorded Feedback: 15

» Feedback Type: offline

Feedback Collection Team Analysis By

1. Dr. Sushila Solanki Dr. Rakesh Kumar Chouhan

2. Prof. G.S. Chouhan
3. Dr. Virendra Singh Solanki

Sample Feedback form of Teachers 2019-20
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Sardar Vallabh Bhai Patel Govt.College, Kukshi,
District Dhar [M.P.]

Email 1D: hegckukdha@mp.gov.in and govtcollegekukshi@gmail.com
Affiliated to Devi Ahilya University, Indore [M.P.]

INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL
Teacher’s Feedback on Curriculum 2019-2020

* Name of Teacher Do £ < ‘CA‘MA‘Q’)’)

* Department e N D X R .

- Email ID “@:kmlaml_’@gm&&lcdm

= Mobile No. »»—-CP..%%;;E D

1. The curriculum is suitable for the program of study. [ATSUHH FEAAA & FEAHA & AT 39gsa 1]
1. Strongly agree | _—2. Agree 3. Neutral 4. Disagree 5. Strongly disagree

2. The curriculum is need based. [TISA®HH ATeRTFHAT ITUTRS 1]
1. Strongly agree (/ij-l\gree 3. Neutral 4. Disagree 5. Strongly disagree

3. Objectives of curriculum are clear to teachers and students.
grsaEH & e arwl ol ol F @ v #)

1. Strongly agree l/”'i_.rl\gree 3. Neutral 4. Disagree 5. Strongly disagree

4. The syllabus/Course has good balance between Theory and Lab practical aspects.
Rrdmararesasa i ward i dw cmmeRE geast & @ sreoT wgEa 2
1. Strongly agree Lr""z. Agree 3. Neutral 4. Disagree 5. Strongly disagree

5. The syllabus/Course of respective subject increased my knowledge. Faflra Awwr & wrgaws & AW 7= AT

1. Strongly agree L__z Agree 3. Neutral 4. Disagree 5. Strongly disagree
6. The course/program of studies carries sufficient number of optional papers.

reTusT F 9IS raTdEer A gdica wwaT # dwfeas 99T BT &)
1. Strongly agree L/‘Z Agree 3. Neutral 4. Disagree | 5. Strongly disagree

7. The course content is interesting to teach in the class. srgaws #Y R waw 3 et & fRv fFReeer @
1. Strongly agree L= 2. Agree 3. Neutral 4. Disagree 5. Strongly disagree |
8. The new topics added in course increased my knowledge. sisaws # SN T AT FAWHT { AW A= w@T)

1. Strongly agree l/'zA Agree 3. Neutral 4. Disagree 5. Strangly disagree

9. The books prescribed/listed as reference materials are relevant, updated and appropriate.

Hesh wmEh % w0 ¥ PREsdes gEaF ST, segas i e ¥

1. Strongly agree 2. Agree 3. Neutral 4. Disagree 5. Strongly disagree
10 Overall Satisfactions with the Curriculum STSU®H & Fa FreTH HGFe
1. Strongly agree C/Agree 3. Neutral 4. Disagree 5. Strongly disagree

S =g—

-
Dr. R K Chouhan Principal
IQAC Co-ordinator Sardar Vallakbh Bhai Patel
- Sardar Vallabh Bhai Patel Sovt College Kukshi, Dist.-Dinar
“ovt.College Kukshia, Dist.-Dhar

ANALYSIS OF TEACHERS’ FEEDBACK
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In the Teachers’ Feedback Form, various questions were asked in the form of

responses. The percentages of responses have been shown in table no. 1 and also are

presented through bar graphs.

TABLE No. 1
PERCENTAGE OF TEACHERS’ RESPONSES ON CURRICURAM 2019-20
Sr. No. STATEMENTS 1 2 3 4 5
SA A N D SD
1 The curriculum is suitable for the program of study. 93.33% | 6.67% | 0% 0% 0%
[TTERT STEIAE F HEHA b (T IILH & ]
2 The curriculum is need based. [ATEIFT AAIFAT ATATRT 80.00% | 20.00% | 0 % 0% 0%
g
3 Objectives of curriculum are clear to teachers and 86.67% | 13.33% | 0% 0% 0%
students.qTSIFH F STed el i |l ® oW T g
4 The syllabus/Course has good balance between Theory 73.33% | 26.67% | 0% 0% 0%
and Lab practical aspects.
foee fi9 & Tggel ARG A9 ST S # qrsawd/
gl dge /s
5 The syllabus/Course of respective subject increased my 93.33% | 6.67% | 0% 0% 0%
knowledge. @efaq fwg ¥ qrsusmw ¥ AT AW @
6 The course/program of studies carries sufficient number 80.00% | 20.00% | 0 % 0% 0%
of optional papers.
FEAAT F qISTHA FEFA/H 9 d&qT § IHeTH T
FL]
7 The course content is interesting to teach in the 86.67% | 13.33% | 0% 0% 0%
class.arsrwn f iy Far & BW F R Ra=er g1
8 The new topics added in course increased my 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
knowledge.arsr®s # SIg T AT Aot & AT A9 @I
9 The books prescribed/listed as reference materials are 80.00% | 13.33% [6.67 % | 0% 0%
relevant, updated and appropriate.
e 9t % &7 d FuiRa/gles @ i,
A X IUTw §
10 Overall Satisfactions with the Curriculum 9TSI#8 & o 93.33% | 6.67% | 0% 0% 0%
e |1 qiE
Graphical Analysis
1. The curriculum is suitable for the program of study
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93.33%
80 -

70
60 -
50 A
40 - B No. Of Respondent

30 6.67% M Per cent
20 1 13

10 1 3 00 00 00

Strongly Agree Neutral Disagree Strongy
Agree Disagree

Analysis-From the facts of the above graph it can be concluded that the most of the
respondents[93.33%] is from strongly agree that the course is appropriate for the program of study.

2. The curriculum is need based.

80
80 -
70 -
60 -
50 -
40 B No. Of Respondent
30 20 M Per cent

20 1 13
10 A 3‘ 00 00 00

Strongly Agree Neutral Disagree Strongy
Agree Disagree

Analysis-From the facts of the above graph it can be concluded that the most of the respondents [80 %] is
from strongly agree that the curriculum is need based.

‘-"\/\
<” [ G~ — 3 = Do
Dr Chouhan Principal -

Z Co-ordinator Sardar Vallabh Bhai Patel
bh Bha Patel Sovt College Kuksha, Dist.-Dhar
Hukshi, Dist.-Dhar

3. Objectives of curriculum are clear to teachers and students.
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86.67

80 -
70 -
60 -
50 +

40 A
30 A M Per cent

20 | 13 13.33
10 - 2 00 00 00

B No. Of Respondent

Strongly Agree Neutral Disagree Strongy
Agree Disagree

Analysis-From the data shown in the above graph, we can conclude that the overall answer[86.67%)] is
Strongly agree that the objectives of the curriculum are clear to teachers and students.

4.The syllabus/Course has good balance between Theory and Lab practical aspects

The syllabus/Course has good balance between
Theory and Lab practical aspects

26.67% 8o

H Strongly Agree
W Agree

Neutral
M Disagree

W Strongy Disagree

73.33%

Analysis-From the data shown in the above graph, we can conclude that the most of respondents
arestrongly agree that The syllabus/Course has good balance between Theory and Lab practical aspects.

PP )iy
2]~ (A o=

. R.K Chouhan Principal )

cCC dinator sardar Vallabh Bhai Patel
Sa laht Bhai Patel Sovt Cellege Kukshi, Dist.-Dhar

hi, Dist.-Dhar

| 5. The syllabus/Course of respective subject increased my knowledge.
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80

60

40

20

100

93.33

3 6.67
00 00 00

Strongly Agree Neutral Disagree Strongy
Agree Disagree

B No. Of Respondent

M Per cent

Analysis-From the dataof the above graph it can be concluded that the most of respondents [93.33%]are
Strongly agree that the course in the related subject increased my knowledge.

6 The course/program of studies carries sufficient number of optional papers.

The course/program of studies carries sufficient number

of optional papers

8o

20%

B Strongly Agree
W Agree

Neutral
B Disagree

m Strongy Disagree

Analysis-From the data of the above graph it can be concluded that the most of respondents [80%] are
Strongly agree that there are a sufficient number of optional papers in the course/programme of study .

llege Kukshi, Dist.-Dhar

Gy Ak 4o
Rt 7 =
K Chouhan Principal .
C Co-ordinator sardar Vallabh Bhai Patel
r Vallabh Bhai Patel Govt College Kukshi, Dist.-Dhar
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7. The course content is interesting to teach in the class.

The course content is interesting to teach in the class.

0po

13.33%

B Strongly Agree
B Agree

= Neutral

B Disagree

m Strongy Disagree

86.67%

Analysis-From the data of the above graph it can be concluded that the most of respondents [86.67]
areStrongly agree that the course content is interesting to teach in the classroom.

8.The new topics added in course increased my knowledge.

100
100 A
90 A
80 A
70 A
60 -
50 A H No. Of Respondent
40
30 A
20 -
10 A 00 00 00 00

M Per cent

15

Strongly Agree Neutral Disagree Strongy
Agree Disagree

Analysis-From the data in the above graph it can be concluded that 100% respondents are Strongly agree
that the new topics added to the syllabus increased my knowledge.

i - i B
Qﬁw /) w@ o]~ ‘5\"’}\ G~
Dr. R.K Chouhan Principal
IQAC Co-ordinator Sardar Vallabh Bhai Patel
rdar Vallabh Bhai Patel Sovi College Kukshi, Dist.-Dhar
Tovt.College Kukshi, Dist.-Dhar
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9.The books prescribed/listed as reference materials are relevant, updated and appropriate

80
80 -

70 A
60 -
50 A
40 A
30 A
20 1 12 13.33

B No. Of Respondent

M Per cent

6.67
10 - 2 1 00 00

Strongly Agree Neutral Disagree Strongy
Agree Disagree

Analysis-From the data of the above graph it can be concluded that the most of respondents [80%]
areStrongly agree that the books prescribed/listed as reference materials are relevant, updated and
appropriate.

10. Overall Satisfactions with the Curriculum

Overall Satisfactions with the

Curriculum
o0
6.67% | Strongly Agree
B Agree
Neutral
B Disagree

W Strongy Disagree
93.33%

Analysis-From the data in the above graph, we can conclude that the general answer isStrongly agree that
overall satisfaction with the course.

Dl 3k 9
=< o A YA —

Dr. R.K Chouhan Principal .
IQAC Co-ordinator Sardar Vallabh Bhai Patel

altabh Bhai Patel Sovi College Kukshi, Dist.-Dhar
/t.College Kukshi, Dist.-Dhar
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CONCLUSION THROUGH ANALYSIS OF TEACHERS’ FEEDBACK

e Curriculum

The findings are based on teacher's feedback. Most teachers strongly agree that the curriculum
is suitable from a program perspective and that the curriculum is need based. Most of the
teacher strength is that the objectives of curriculum are clear to the teachers and students and
the syllabus balances theory and lab practical. Most teachers are strongly confident that the
syllabus and course has increased their knowledge. The teacher is very positive that the course
content is interesting and adding new topics has increased my knowledge.

) /- Fatd N—
/L_L\-\m V- 1 Y e
( Ktz
Dr.R.K Chouhan Principal
ICAC Co-ordimnator sardar Vallabh Bhai Patel
Sa abh Bhai Patel Govt College Kukshi, Dist.-Dhar

Zovt.College Kukshi, Dist.-Dhar
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FEEDBACK ANALYSIS AND REPORT 2019-20

=Category . Alumnis’ Feedback
sTotal number of Alumnis’ recorded Feedback: 20

» Feedback Type: offline

Feedback Collection Team Analysis By

1. Dr. Sushila Solanki Dr. Rakesh Kumar Chouhan

2. Prof. G.S. Chouhan
3. Dr. Virendra Singh Solanki
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SAMPLE FEEDBACK FORM OF ALUNMNIS 2019-20

Sardar Vallabh Bhai Patel Govt.College, Kukshi,
District Dhar [M.P.]

E£mail ID: hegckukdha@mp.gov.in and govtcollegekukshi@gmail.com
Affiliated to Devi Ahilya University, Indore M.P.]

FEEDBACK FORM ALUMNI
20182008  2°19-2°

« Name of Student .SL'!L_..J_G_ZZ{:E___&%?_’_‘:Z_% _______
il 090902 emmreeessessseoiemtommmie
- Mobile No. s 1 02 L (L i "

:C_g(on Y KYES. ht

« Address for Correspondence [ T3 ¥ AT wan--@ﬂ!- £ L

1. Programme/Course studied ([FEAFAGIHH & g )

L. B.A. 1. B.Sc. ll. B.Com V. MLA. —emmmemmm e emmemsaneme ===
2. Admission year [ ST ad] ....'29.9..2.,__
3. Occupation [ ETTHTH |
\/ Gevt. Sector II. Private Sector 11, Self Employed ~~ IV, Other 5 1

Please rate the courses taught during your tenure in the coilege on the following using the 4 point scale as 4=
Excellent, 3= Good, 2=Satisfactory, 1= Unsatisfactory [T @Yt & WTF FAETE & AR 9T T ATITHHT AT 4
wY?caa—otmmmgmwtnum.s:m,haun..“,1=.,.‘:‘. ]

Sr. No. Particular Excelient Good isf. v Ur isf: Y
1. | course Content [AT&dsH#H |FT] v
2. Availability of reading
material[Library/Internet/Others] ¥ araY R
£ FqeEEr (AT a/FeTAe/H)

3 Use of Innovative teaching methods [Group
discussion, field exercises etc.( 7= Raer (Ve
fafert o I (FeE O, 8T 3T i)

4. Infrastructure [Classrooms, Library, Laboratory
etc] [ITURSE HIAAT- HETT, GEasTard, FTIET v
anfe)

v

srd AndiC “Saenp-{y 4
Middle feqcher _
Qovt. girld K-S 5 Mupyr—

B Slanst (A% 9o

Dr. R.K Chouhan Principal

IQAC Co-ordinator sardar Vallabh Bhai Patel
ardar Vallabh Bhai Patel Sovi College Kukshi, Dist.-Dhar
ge Kuksh, Dist.-Dhar
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ANALYSIS OF ALUMNIS’ FEEDBACK

In the ALUMNIS’ Feedback Form, various questions were asked in the form of
responses. The percentages of responses have been shown in table no. 1 and also are
presented through bar graphs.

TABLE No. 1
PERCENTAGE OF ALUMNIS’ RESPONSES ON CURRICURAM 2019-20
Sr. No. STATEMENTS 1 2 3 4
Excellent | Good | Satisfactory Un-

Satisfactory

1 Course Content 80% | 10% 10 % 0%
RIEZELECIE D]
2 Availability of reading material[Library/Internet/Others] 60% | 40 % 0% 0%

[737 Tt T SUASHAT [A /e /TEIHT ]

3 Use of Innovative teaching methods [Group discussion, field 70% | 20% 10 % 0%

exercises etc.

[ freror RAfeT w1 ST ==t GqE], &9 o AR ]

4 Infrastructure [Classrooms, Library, Laboratory etc] 75 % 15 % 10 % 0%
[STETCE  HCAT-HeTd, eI, TINTLTT At
Suggestion for improvement 60% | 15% 25 %
If any suggestion for IMpProvement.............ececreineieee e saes s sessasesnessnsssessessasssessness
D U
) (. |- \ o
(\f\ [,;u {(’-‘»\.7{ 1
Dr. R.K Chouhan Principal ‘
C Co-ordinator sardar Vallabh Bhai Patel
2t Bhai Patel Sovi College Kukshi, Dist.-Dhar

t.College Kukshi, Dist.-Dhar
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Graphical Analysis

1. Course Content

Course Content

10%

M Excellent
H Good
m Satisfactory

B Un-Satisfactory

Analysis-The data shown in the above graph concludes that most of the respondents [80%)] consider
which course content as excellent.

2. Availability of reading material[Library/Internet/Others]

Availability of reading

material[Library/ Internet/Others]

0
0

M Excellent
H Good
60% m Satisfactory

B Un-Satisfactory

Analysis-The data shown in the above graph concludes that 60% of the respondents considered the
[availability of reading material [library/internet/other]] as excellent and 40% considered it as good.

r Ak Y
Qe [k

Dr. R.K Chouhan Principal

IQAC Co-ordinator sardar Vallabh Bhai Patel
ardar Vallahh Bhai Patel Govt College Kukshi. Dist.-Dhar

e

vt.College Kukshi, Dist.-Dhar
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3. Use of Innovative teaching methods [Group discussion, field exercises etc.

Use of Innovative teaching methods [Group discussion,
field exercises etc.

10% 0

M Excellent
20%
’ H Good

m Satisfactory

70% B Un-Satisfactory

Analysis-The data shown in the above graph concludes that 70% of the respondents considered [use of
innovative teaching methods [group discussion, field practice etc.] as excellent and 20% considered it as
good.

4. Infrastructure [Classrooms, Library, Laboratory etc]

Infrastructure [Classrooms, Library, Laboratory etc]

10% O

15%
M Excellent

H Good
m Satisfactory

B Un-Satisfactory

75%

Analysis-The data shown in the above graph concludes that 75% of the respondents considered
[Infrastructure — classrooms, library, laboratory etc.] as excellent and 15% considered it as good.

YT \ 5\3—\ I

Dr. R.K Chouhan Principal .
IQAC Co-ordinator Sardar Vallabh Bhai Patel
Sardar Vallabh Bhai Patel Sovt College Kukshi, Dist.-Dhar

e

vt.College Kukshi, Dist.-Dhar
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Suggestion for improvement

Suggestion for improvement

25%

B Development of
infrastructure

B Quality Education

15% Plantation

H No Suggestion

Analysis-The data shown in the above graph concludes that 75% of the respondents suggested that
infrastructure should be created in the college and 25% suggested that plantation should be done.

{ Ak Y9~
Principal

Sardar Vallabh Bhai Patel
Sovi College Kukshi, Dist.-Dhar

Dl
<nf\ o VY-
Dr. R.K Chouhan
IQAC Co-ordinator
Sardar Vallahh Bhai Patel
/t.College Kukshi, Dist.-Dhar

CONCLUSION THROUGH ANALYSIS OF ALUMNI’S FEEDBACK

Based on the alumni's feedback, the conclusion is that most of the alumni have described the
availability of course content as excellent and reading material as good. Most of the alumni have
rated the innovative education methods and the learning value as excellent. Most of the
alumnus has described the infrastructure of the college as excellent. According to the
suggestion of alumni, development of infrastructure in college, provide quality education and

plantation in college campus.

M~
. ~ qu .
) e r Ng—
?\7‘ %, Ay \77--—' 1’\- ny ~
Dr%? K Chouhan Principal .
IQAC Co-ordinator sardar Vallabh Bhai Patel

Govt College Kukshi, Dist.-Dhar

Sardar Vallahh Bhai Patel
ollege Kukshi, Dist.-Dhar

-~
+
AN
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FEEDBACK ANALYSIS AND REPORT 2019-20

=Category . Employers’ Feedback
=Total number of Employer’ recorded Feedback . 09
» Feedback Type . Offline

Feedback Collection Team Analysis By

1. Dr. Sushila Solanki Dr. Rakesh Kumar Chouhan

2. Prof. G.S. Chouhan
3. Dr. Virendra Singh Solanki
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SAMPLE FEEDBACK FORM OF EMPLOYERS 2019-20

Sardar Vallabh Bhai Patel Govt.College, Kukshi,
District Dhar [M.P.]

Email 1D: hegckukdha@mp.gov.in and govtcollegekukshi@gmail.com

EMPLOYERS FEEDBACK FORM ON CURRICULUM DESIGN AND REVIEW
ACADEMIC YEAR 2019-2020

We are extremely thankful for creating employment opportunities for candidates of Sardar Vallabh Bhai
Patel Govt. College Kukshi. We request to fill in this feedback form to enable us to keep improvising on different
Parameters and fulfill the requirement of the Company/industry. Your cooperation is highly appreciated.

(¥R aeem wid wdw wraEm sefrran B2 @ Renffal @ fag o & sawr 497 B9 & oy w9 aga
T E ) B 3w otede B B oaed st wvd & @ifd g arer-sren @l W QR s wd deefler sty
A/ ) Ararwm g s ST asa aga & e 2 )

‘M@%Eﬂgﬁ%wméﬁc/m /
ﬁhmxm%ﬁ--,.m&lai.mgwﬂi a3y
\’\Q“(\ e ‘Mulu'.u\ 2

* Name of Organization
(GRS IS 781 )

* Address of Organization
(Fwear @1 gan)

* Your Name

(simg®1 =) O dJ
* Your Designation \aze M\‘! \%:9?‘5/
(strgaT 11w)

Q.1 How long is College Alumna working in this organization?
@aa & gd urF 5 e # o wwa | e 87)

A. Less than 6 months (6 #8111 & &%)

B. One year (v& @4 9)
C. Between one and two years (¢# § 21 &id & dia)

5 re than two years ( 2 a¢ & afits )

Q.2 How would you rate her on the following aspects?
(Fr=ferfore qessll av 41 9w geuias & H1?)

Sr. No. Particulars - Excellent Good Average Poor
1 | Theoretical knowledge #afi@ 719 = ; (o=
2. | Application of knowledge ST T ST = = =
3. ﬂ: Ability to work in a team & @1 A wvt W 9 A | 1 =
4. | Willingness to learn new skill 71 atwret <fw ah gwn | (s =T
5.7 — ! e e i L !
[i6 sl = 1 |
L2 I'S T = < = = l |
Q.3 Would you like to appoint alumni of S.V.B.P. Govt. College Kukshi in future?
(@ 3y wigw A gad S deede afew ) @ 9d ol @Y Agw svar ase)
Yes (87)
B. No (-1#)
C. May be (&) @@ &) \:Dwz-‘:_,;.,.s
Responden N
pPETE i

ey

153«' I
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Dr. R.K Chouhan
.

IQAC Co-ordinator
lath Bhai Patel
¢ Kukshi, Dist.-Dhar

Principal
sardar Vallabh Bhai Patel
SGovt College Kukshi, Dist.-Dhar
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ANALYSIS OF EMPLOYERS’ FEEDBACK

In the EMPLOYERS’ Feedback Form, various questions were asked in the form of

responses. The percentages of responses have been shown in table no. 1 and also are

presented through bar graphs.

TABLE No. 1
PERCENTAGE OF EMPLOYERS’ RESPONSES ON CURRICURAM 2019-20
Sr. No. STATEMENTS 1 2 3 4
Excellent | Good | Average | Poor
1 Theoretical knowledge dsifa® s+ 77.78% |22.22% | 0% 0%
2 Application of knowledge == &T JguAIT 88.89% | 11.11% 0 % 0 %
3 Ability to work in a team U®% EH ¥ &M HA dY | (7.78 % | 22.22% 0% 0%
AT
4 Willingness to learn new skill T ®ivrer fies «1 | 100 % 0 % 0% 0 %
EEi|
S Creativity Y@-Irciadr 88.89% |11.11%| 0% 0%
6 Integrity r@Esar 77.78% |11.11% | 11.11% | 0%
7 Sincerity 9=arg 100 % 0% 0% 0%
Sr. No. STATEMENTS
1 2 3
Yes No | May be
Q.3 Would you like to appoint alumni of S.V.B.P. Govt. College Kukshi in future? 77.78% | 0% | 22.22%
(@I MUy HUA AU MBI Dletordel] & JaBTAIBIhHRATTS I ?)
- 2 Y
Dr.RK Chouhan Principal )
IQAC Co-crdinator sSardar Vallabh Bhai Patel
I fallalah Bhai Patel Govt College Kukshi, Dist.-Dhar
/t.College Kukshi, Dist.-Dhar
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Graphical Analysis

1. Theoretical knowledge

Theoretical knowledge

22.22%

M Excellent
H Good
W Average

H Poor

77.78%

Analysis-From the above graph it can be concluded that [77.78%] percent of the respondents
answered that the concerned student knows very good theoretical knowledge while 22.22% percent
according to the respondents that the concerned student knows good theoretical knowledge.

2. Application of knowledge

Application of knowledge

0
11.11% 0

M Excellent
H Good
W Average

M Poor

88.89%

Analysis-From the facts of the above graph, it can be concluded that most of the respondents [88.89%]
answer that the concerned students apply the knowledge very well.

r\gv3 .
oty — T;% R —

Dr. K Chouhan Prnincipal

QAT Co- or(hnatcr Sardar Vallabh Shai Patel
Saruur Vallal>h Bar Patet Sowvt College Kuksha, Dhist.-Dhnar

cwt.College }‘nia‘b\bl’l Dist.-Dhar
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3. Ability to work in a team

Ability to work in a team

00

22.22%

M Excellent
H Good
W Average

W Poor

77.78%

Analysis-From the facts of the above graph it can be concluded that most of the respondents [77.78%]
answer that the concerned student has the ability to work in a team is excellent.

4. Willingness to learn new skill

Willingness to learn new skill
100
100
80 -
60 - B No. Of Respondent
40 - M Per cent
20 - 9
00 00 00
0 r .
Excellent Good Average Poor

Analysis-From the facts of the above graph, it can be concluded that 100% respondents answer that the
desire of the concerned students to learn new skills is excellent.

ARSI 35 S
- Dr. K Choubhan Printcipal -
IAC Co-ordinator Sardar Vallabh Bhai Patel
Sarc izt Btar Patel Sovit College Kuksha, Dist.-Dinar
vt College Huksh, Dist.-Dhar
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5. Creativity

Creativity
100 - 88.89
80 A
60 - m No. Of Respondent
40 - M Per cent
20 - 8 11.11
i oo oo
0 A A
Excellent Good Average Poor

Analysis- From the facts of the above graph, it can be concluded that most of the respondents [88.89%]
answer that the concerned student has excellent creative qualities.

6. Integrity
Integrity
11.11% 0
11.119
A‘ M Excellent
m Good
Average
M Poor

77.78%

Analysis- From the facts of the above graph it can be concluded that most of the respondents [77.78%]
answer that the concerned student has very good quality of integrity.

L]~ kel

-~ Dr. Chouhan Principal
IQAC Co-ordmnator Sardar Vallabh B8hai Patel
Sardar Vallabh Bhai Patel Sovi College Kukshi, Dist.-Dhar
T owvt.College Hukshi, Dist.-Dhar
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7. Sincerity

Sincerity

100
100 ~
90 ~
80 A
70 -
60 -
50 -
40 - M Per cent
30 -
20 9
10 00 00 0 0

B No. Of Respondent

Excellent Good Average Poor

Analysis- From the facts of the above graph it can be concluded that 100% respondent’sanswer that
the concerned student has excellent quality of sincerity.

Suggestion

Would you like to appoint alumni of S.V.B.P. Govt. College Kukshi in future?

Would you like to appoint alumni of S.V.B.P.
Govt. College Kukshi in future

M Yes
H No

May

Analysis- From the facts of the above graph, it can be concluded that most of the respondents [77.78%]
answer that they want to appoint the concerned student in future also.

L ke
- Dl’ Chouhan Principal
QAC 40 orchinator Sardar Vallabh Bhai Patel

iy Bha Patel Sowvt College Kuksha. Dist.-Dhar
ks, Dist.-Dhar
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CONCLUSION THROUGH ANALYSIS OF EMPLOYERS’ FEEDBACK

o Student’s Performance

Based on the employer's feedback it is concluded that the employer believes that the practical knowledge and
the application of knowledge of the respective student is excellent. According to the employers, the spirit of
teamwork and willingness to acquire new skills in the students is excellent. The student is excellent in terms of
creativity, integrity and honesty. Most of the employers prefer to hire SardarVallabhBhai Patel Govt. Kukshi
College students in future also.

M

(;{'\7‘1 - L.\_“\/: Ay \J—-" 1“1\ 'J'\. %—T

Dr. R.K Chouhan Principal :
IQAC Co-ordinator sardar Vallabh Bhai Patel
Sardar Vallabh Bhai Patel Sovt Coliege Kukshu. Dist.-Dhar
Covt College Kukshi, Dist.-Dhar
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ACTION TAKEN REPORT [2019-20]

= ARG AR ECAE oI HTE ued gimuea derfaaraa. seaft Sretr—ene (3 u.)
Phonm No N7297 244020
E-Mail 1D [ n and goytcollegekulkshi
- ! /’ | [z
daow & Hrdardy & fGaym
{ ]
Feedback-2019-20
.
1 e 1 s ~
g >) 1} 1 e o5 2 777
~
. . Bevg oves (Gus
5 z =75 Hrrp—3
[
. i , .
6 Lii=fe and =
7. 31217 A T+ — !‘,é"
T - o y. Y
: 5H1'6 9 S oy A 23"
A R ._—:,'"', i"\
9 =) =247 — e T — D T . g,
< . =y | & "1 C _:{— .
= —= prncipal T
v Sardar Vallath Bhai Patel
Govt € t.-Dhar

/f{\;‘] l/) R o~ — T;‘\‘:}q L’)f_“—'j
o

K Chouhan
2AC Co-ordinator
Vallabzhh Bhai Patel
ge Kukshi, Dist.-Dhar

Principal -~
Sardar Vallabh Bhai Patel
Sovt Coliege Kukshi, Dist.-Dhar
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FEEDBACK ANALYSIS AND REPORT 2020-21
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FEEDBACK ANALYSIS AND REPORT 2020-21

=Category . Students’ Feedback
»Total number of Student’s recorded Feedback : 140
» Feedback Type . Offline

Feedback Collection Team Analysis By

1. Dr. Sushila Solanki Dr. Rakesh Kumar Chouhan

2. Prof. G.S. Chouhan
3. Dr. Virendra Singh Solanki
4. Dr. Vinod Kumar Verma
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SAMPLE FEEDBACK FORM OF STUDENTS 2020-21

~—
p
/

"} Sardar Vallabh Bhai Patel Govt.College, Kukshi.
5’ ~ District Dhar [M.P.]

N 4 Email 1D hegekukdhagdmp. gov.in and govtcollegekukshigigmall.com
— Affiliated to Devl Ahilya University, Indore [M.P.]
INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL
Feedback form on Curriculum and Academic environment for student
2020~202*\
0. e (1) .
« Name of Student VoMt Mk
«Emall 1D :

) \./N .| »
~SANAN A0SO o OO
+ Admission Class E a [\A - L \/C‘Q_‘. daalivesritesissbtocn

« Admission Year . _LQL’_\, ........... L_Q’A/_D ,,,,,,
* Mobile No. 17128 ""!"1(1‘ 2 :1

* Address for Correspondence [F3Ta1 & fav wa) - }( 11\&1_11)&5;. ------ fulifd*aui‘f-l
LoKuighiPast  Doasomial)

~ ila -Dhot | M.P ) v
The Objective for this feedback on curr culum is to update this-considering the needs and requireme
Student’s employability, higher studies or en

eurship. Kindly give your response on 5-paint scale
10 poor in rating and 5 indicates excellent curriculum
BT B G

e o
T3 1 faat 1
T i
a5 0 Gurses taught durning your tenure in the college on the following «
Excellent, 3= Good, 2=Satista y, I= atisfactory Gul @ 0 g qETH ©
b  Frfefen o b R g . "
Feedback form on Curriculum for student
Sr. No. Particular Excellent | Good | Satisfactory = Un-satisfactory
1 Depth of Subject In the Course s # Tava ) mns
| Student’s (nterest and eforts towards the
course TTEEEH & W0 REuitd O o i wam \ 7
3 s of Internal evaluation refated to the syllabu: |
A A R sl s @ afd \
4 intributian in persanality develapment
REa A gagen & e b
| 5 cademic/ practical matersl related to the
e TETEHEA § wEUa 3uweu feiveseratie
Frh \
B | Roleof course n Employment Ty it & graaes [ =
& s L
7| Incorporation of modern technglog) he curticulum :
SEER Ayt SRt W -

r

Assessment of College’s Academic & Facilties st ) TP 71 ATwTH 1 It
3

5¢. No. Particular

Excellent Good Satisfactory | Un-satisfactory
Academic Environment e armmy I T t

nirastructure Facilitiesy -lm‘u{;z Rf?ﬂm' \ e
3 Library S¥d@IRY
] & extension a e T

e i Bem RS ® wam -
5 |G galiy ft &ill Training #iwr wm ofterer &

T \b
1y Facilities SE¥TwTar Aﬁ"‘ | I -
gestion for improvement in college academic environment? |
srfazaag & AT

Eian ] HUR 7 §F pg\‘: r\;,. '.H i \,

(-'\
A (Herl|
Student’s Signature

K Chouhan
Co-ordimnatoer
v b de

Vallabhh Bhai Patel
2ge Kukshi, Dist.-Dhar
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Principal
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ANALYSIS OF STUDENTS’ FEEDBACK

In the Students’ Feedback Form, various questions were asked in the form of

responses. The percentages of responses have been shown in table no. 1 and also are

presented through bar graphs.

TABLE No. 1
PERCENTAGE OF STUDENTS’ RESPONSES ON CURRICURAM 2020-21
Sr. No. STATEMENTS 1 2 3 4
Excellent | Good | Satisfactory Un-
Satisfactory

1 Depth of Subject in the Course Tr5F® & fAww i Tgwrs 84.29% | 10.71% 5% 0 %

2 Student's interest and efforts towards the course 90.00% | 7.41% | 2.860% 0%
TrsIwH F i et & = sk wmw

3 Process of Internal evaluation related to the syllabus 94.29% | 5.71% 0% 0%
TSR 8 HefAd siaid geated it giwar

4 Course Contribution in personality development 92.14% | 6.43% 1.43% 0%
e fAwE #§ qrewA 1 FEEE

5 Available academic/ practical material related to the 90.71% | 9.29 % 4.44% 0%
course ITEIHA & Hefaq Suwsy SeAfvrs/yaIRs arft

6 Role of course in Employment TSI YT # dreasA &t 95.00% | 5.00% 0% 0%
A

7 Incorporation of modern technology into the curriculum 91.43% | 857% 0% 0%
TISIFH § MgEF qEAE w1 GHE

By — 3 Ao
Principal

- Dr. R.K Chouhan
A C

o-ordinatoer
alyth Bhai Patel
.College Kukshu, Dist.-Dhar

Sardar Vallakbh Bhai Patel

Sovt College Kukshi, Dist.-Dhar

Graphical Analysis

1. Depth of Subject in the Course
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Depth of Subject in the Course

5.00%

10.71%

M Excellent
H Good
Average

M Poor
84.29%

Analysis-From the above graph it can be concluded that the majority the respondents [84.29%] is that
the depth of subject matter in the syllabus is excellent.

2. Student's interest and efforts towards the course

Student's interest and efforts
towards the course

2.86% 0
7.41%
M Excellent
H Good
Average
90% M Poor

Analysis-From the above graph it can be concluded that the most of respondents [90%] believe that the
students' interest and effort towards the curriculum is excellent.

s g /fruv(;‘tﬁfr’/ Tig‘ c/},:

Chouhan Principal .
~ordimnator Sardar Vallabh Bhai Patel

alzihh Btiar Patel Sovi Colilege Kuksha, Dist.-Dinar
Hukshi, Dist.-Dhar

3. Process of Internal evaluation related to the syllabus.
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Process of Internal evaluation related

to the syllabus.
5.71% 0
M Excellent
H Good
Average
M Poor

94.29%

Analysis-From the above graph it can be concluded that the majority of respondents [94.29%] believe
that the process of internal assessment related to the course is excellent.

4. Course Contribution in personality development

Course Contribution in personality
development
150 1 129
92.14
100
H No. Of Respondent
50 - M Per cent
9 6.43 1.43
. e
Excellent Good Average Poor

Analysis-From the above graph it can be concluded that the most of respondents [92.14%] believe that the
contribution of the course in personality development is excellent.

~
- -
= 2. e R
2ol Ll — i _—
- Dr. K CThouhan Principal -
X Co-ordinator Sardar Vallabh Bhai Patel
Sardar Vallabh Bhai Patel Sowvit College Kukshi. Dist.-Dhar
T owvi.College HMukshia, Dist.-Dhar

5.Available academic/ practical material related to the course
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Available academic/ practical
material related to the course

9.29% 8
M Excellent
H Good
W Average
M Poor

Analysis-From the above graph it can be concluded that the majority of respondents [90.71%] believe
that the academic/practical material available related to the course is excellent.

6. Role of course in Employment

Role of course in Employment

5% 8

M Excellent
H Good
W Average

M Poor

Analysis-From the above graph it can be concluded that the majority of respondents [95%] believe that the
role of the course in getting employment is excellent.

<¢{ [ St —
- Dr.R.K Chouhan Principal
IAC CTo-ordinator Sardar Vallabh Shai Patel
Sz ifabhh Bhai Patel Sovi Coliege Kuksha, Dist.-Dhnar

cge Hukshi, Dist.-Dhar

7. Incorporation of modern technology into the curriculum
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Incorporation of modern technology
into the curriculum

M Excellent
8.57% ® Good
Average

91.43% H Poor

Analysis-From the above graph it can be concluded that the majority of respondents [91.43%] believe

that the inclusion of modern technology in the curriculum is excellent.

@y‘" Y -
Dr. R.K Chouhan Principal -
IQAC Co-ordinater sSardar Vallabh Bhai Patel
Sardar Valliabhh Bhai Patel Sovi College Kukshi. Bist.-Dhnar
cvt.College Hukshi, Dist.-Dhar

TABLE No. 2
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PERCENTAGE OF STUDENTS’ RESPONSES ON ASSESSMENT OF COLLEGE’S ACADEMIC
AND FACILITIES 2020-21

Sr. No. STATEMENTS 1 > 3 4
Excellent | Good | Satisfactory Un-
Satisfactory
1 Academic Environment &&firs araraer 97.14% | 2.86% 0% 0%
2 Infrastructure Facilities sTemeya gfaemd 94.28 % | 2.86% 2.86 % 0 %
3 Library T=terd 90% |10% 0% 0%
4 Opportunity of field survey & extension activities 96.43% | 3.57 % 0% 0%
g gagw T fRer afRkfafeat &1 s
5 Quality of soft skill Training @iee féfer wfdreror ' wqura=T 97.14% | 2.86% 0% 0%
6 Laboratory Facilities ST Flagmd 8857% |7.14% | 4.29% 0%
7 Suggestion for improvement in college academic 97.14% | 2.86% 0% 0 %
environment?

M—
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K'[)U‘C‘:?}.Lf/ 1 o
- Dr. R.K Chouhan Principal .
IQAC Co-ordimnator Sardar Vallabh Bhai Patel

iabh Bhai Patel Govi Coliege Kuksha, Dist.-Dinar
.College Kukshi, Dist.-Dhar

Graphical Analysis
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1. Academic Environment

Academic Environment
8

2.86%

M Excellent
H Good
W Average

M Poor

Analysis-From the above graph it can be concluded that 97.14% of the respondents said that the
educational environment in the college is excellent.

2. Infrastructure Facilities

Infrastructure Facilities

5 86% 2.86%0
. 0

M Excellent
H Good
W Average

| Poor

94.28%

Analysis-From the above graph it can be concluded that 94.28% of the respondents said that the
infrastructure facilities in the college are excellent.
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- Dr. K Chouhan Principal .
IQAC Co-ordinator Sardar Vallabh Bhai Patel

Sardar YWallabh ERal Patel Govi Colilege Ruksha, Dist.-Dhnar
vt.Colleage MHuksh, Dist.-Dhar

3. Library
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Library

0
10% 0

M Excellent
H Good
W Average

W Poor

Analysis-From the above graph it can be concluded that majority of the respondents [90%] said that the
library in the college is excellent.

4. Opportunity of field survey & extension activities

Opportunity of field survey & extension activities

357% @

M Excellent
H Good

W Average

M Poor

96.43%

Analysis-From the above graph it can be concluded that majority of the respondents [96.43%)] said that the
opportunity for field survey and extension activities in the college is excellent.

- -
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- Dr. R.K Chouhan Prnincipal -
T IQAC Co-ordinator Sardar Vallabh Shai Patel
Sarc ifahty Bhai Patel SGovi Colilege Ruksha, Dist.-Dhnar
T owvit.College Muksha, Dist.-Dhar

| 5. Quality of soft skill Training
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Quality of soft skill Training

00

2.86%

M Excellent
H Good
Average

M Poor

Analysis-From the above graph it can be concluded that majority of the respondents [97.14%)] said that
the quality of soft skill training in the college is excellent.

6. Laboratory Facilities

Laboratory Facilities

4.29% 0
7.14% ‘ M Excellent
H Good
Average
W Poor

88.57%

Analysis-From the above graph it can be concluded that majority of the respondents [88.57%)] said that the
laboratory facilities in the college is excellent.

L - (A% I

- Dr. Chouhan Principal '
!""' C Co-ordinator Sardar Vallakbh Bhai Patel
Sardar Vallabh Bhai Patel Sovt College Kukshi, Dist.-Dinar
“Zovt.College Kukshi, Dist.-Dhar

| 7. Suggestion for improvement in college academic environment
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Suggestion for improvement in college academic
environment

136
140
120 97.14

100

B No. Of Respondent

4
& & & H Per cent

Analysis-From the facts of the above graph it can be concluded that most of the respondents [97.78%]
have suggested that quality education should be provided in the college.
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LGt (A 9
Dr. R.K CThouhan Principal )
-ordmatoer Sardar Vallabh Bhai Patel
S bhh Bhar Patel Sovt College Kukshi, Dist.-Dhar

lflege Kukshi, Dist.-Dhar

CONCLUSION THROUGH ANALYSIS OF STUDNETS’ FEEDBACK

® Course Content

Based on student's feedback it is concluded that overall students believe that the depth of
subject in the curriculum is excellent and the practical interest and effort in the curriculum is
excellent. Most of the students rated the internal assessment process related to the course and
the contribution of the course in personality development as excellent.Most of the students
rated the material related to the course and the contribution of the course in getting
employment as excellent. The students throughout the year appreciated the content related to
the curriculum and the contribution of the curriculum in attainment of employment and also
appreciated the inclusion of modern technology in the curriculum is excellent.
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e Assessment of College’s Academic and Facilities

Regarding the characteristics of the college and other facilities, most of the students described
the academic environment, infrastructure, library, field and extension activities, quality of soft

skill training, laboratory facilities etc. as excellent.

e Suggestion in the Students Feedback

Most of the students have suggested that the college should focus on infrastructure, quality

education and plantation.

=L o — (335 do

K Chouhan Prnincipal
Co-ordimnator Sardar Vallabh Bhai Patel

falialbr»h Bhair Pate!l SGovit Coliege Kuksha,

votizgc r;urzshl, Dist.-Dhar

Dhist.-Dhar
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FEEDBACK ANALYSIS AND REPORT 2020-21

Teachers’ Feedback

=Category
»Total number of Teachers’ recorded Feedback : 15
» Feedback Type . offline
Feedback Collection Team Analysis By
1. Dr. Sushila Solanki Dr. Rakesh Kumar Chouhan

2. Prof. G.S. Chouhan
3. Dr. Virendra Singh Solanki
4. Dr. Vinod Kumar Verma
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SAMPLE FEEDBACK FORM OF TEACHERS 2020-21

Sardar Vallabh Bhai Patel Govt.College, Kukshi,
District Dhar [M.P.]

£mail ID: hegeckukdha@mp.gov.in and govtcollcgckukshi@gmail-com
Affiliated to Devi Ahilya University, Indore [M.P.]

INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CE

LL

Teacher’s Feedback on Curriculum 2020-2021
« Name of Teacher ‘ 3 gyé:lﬁl_-....B._‘QAf«l -------
Depsitment e gl | e TP ‘
- Email ID i e Gl Zmad 1P
= Mobile No. oo 2B S

mﬂﬁmsqgw%u

1. The curriculum is suitable for the program of study. [arsaEHH eada &
5. strongly disagree

1. Strongly agree 2. Agree " 3.Neutral 4. Disagree
2. The curriculum is need based. [TGAHHA HraegSHdal FraTRd 40!

- ree
1. Strongly agree 2. Agree \/ 3. Neutral 4, Disagree 5. Strongly disag

3. Objectives of curriculum are clear to teachers and students.
Wts&ﬁﬁmﬁaﬂtmﬁtﬁmmtl

3. Neutral 4, Disagree 5. strongly disagree

1. Strongly agree | 2.Agree

4. The svllabus/Course has good balance between Theo!
mmw#mﬁﬁmﬁmﬂmma:mmwm

2. Agree L 3 Neutral 4. Disagree

reased my knowledge. FafUd

ry and Lab practical aspects.

1. Strongly agree 5. Strongly disagree

5. The syllabus/Course of respective subject inc

1., Strongly agree 2. Agree \/ 3, Neutral 4. Disagree 5. strongly disagree

fficient number of optional papers.

6. The course/program of studies carries su v
W*Wmm#mmammmm

2. Agree '\/ 3. Neutral 4, Disagree 5. Strongly disagree

each in the class. ISR & wwah wen F gow & A ReaFy ¢l
5. Strongly disagree

1. Strongly agreée

7. The course content is interesting to t
1. Strongly agree 2. Agree 1 3 Neutral 4, Disagree

se increased my knowledge. ITEUHH # 13 arT AT RAwd { AW T @@l

8. The new topics added in cour
5. Strongly disagree

1. Strongly agree v 2.Agree 3. Neutral 4, Disagree
9. The books prescrlbed/llsted as reference materials are relevant, updated and appropriate.
mmﬂrwﬁﬁm@ugﬁ*m, arearaer T FgF ¥

1. Strongly agree 2. Agree 3. Neutral 4, Disagree 5. Strongly disagree
10 Overall satisfactions with the Curriculum arsuEH ¥ T AL |G
1. Strongly agree \/ 2. Agree 3. Neutral 4. Disagree 5. Strongly disagree

Teacher’s Egnature

M#mﬂammm|

) IR walw D
Principal

sardar Vallabh Bhai Patel
Sovi Celiege Kukshi, Dist.-Dhar

7 Lai Patel
@ Kukshi, Dist.-Dhar

Criterion I - Curricular Aspects Feedback Analysis Report

Page 96




Criterion | - Curricular Aspects Feedback Analysis Report

2024

ANALYSIS OF TEACHERS’ FEEDBACK

In the Teachers’ Feedback Form, various questions were asked in the form of

responses. The percentages of responses have been shown in table no. 1 and also are

presented through bar graphs.

TABLE No. 1
PERCENTAGE OF TEACHERS’ RESPONSES ON CURRICURAM 2020-21
Sr. No. STATEMENTS 1 2 3 4 5
SA A N D SD

1 The curriculum is suitable for the program of study. 86.67% | 13.33% | 0% 0% 0%
[TTewE FETE ¥ wEww F R S f1)

2 The curriculum is need based. [ATSTFT TFLTHRAT ATATIT 93.33% | 6.67% | 0% 0% 0%
&l

3 Obijectives of curriculum are clear to teachers and 86.67% | 13.33% | 0% 0% 0%
students.
ISR F 3Ieed el s g F g ww g

4 The syllabus/Course has good balance between Theory 80.00% | 13.33% | 667% | 0% 0%
and Lab practical aspects.
Rotew 9 & TggEl ATERIRG A9 i ARG H qSawA/
gl dqee /==

5 The syllabus/Course of respective subject increased my 86.66% | 6.67% | 6:67% | 0% 0%
knowledge. @&fém fRwar ¥ arEmsew & AT T @I

6 The course/program of studies carries sufficient number 80.00% | 6.67% | 13:33% | 0% 0%
of optional papers.
HEIAT F qTSAHH FEFHA/H THH qedar § dwfouw qu
g &

7 The course content is interesting to teach in the 93.33% | 6.67% | 0% 0% 0%
class.arsgwa & amRit Far § wE F g Re=er 81

8 The new topics added in course increased my 86.67% | 13.33% | 0% 0% 0%
knowledge.arsrFw ® SIF U AU RFwAi F A A9 @

9 The books prescribed/listed as reference materials are 80.00% | 13.33% | 6:67% | 0% 0%
relevant, updated and appropriate.
oW gt F &9 # FeiRa/gEaes T TR,
FEAA 3 SIIF

10 Overall Satisfactions with the Curriculum ITsa#¥% & Fo 93.33% | 6.67% (0% (0% 0%
e |

Graphical Analysis
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1. The curriculum is suitable for the program of study

86.67%

The curriculum is suitable for the

program of study.
13.33 % go

B Strongly Agree
B Agree

= Neutral

B Disagree

m Strongy Disagree

Analysis-From the facts of the above graph it can be concluded that the most of the respondents [86.67
%] is from strongly agree that the course is appropriate for the program of study.

2. The curriculum is need based.

6.67% 00

93.33%

The curriculum is need based

M Strongy Agree
W Agree

H Neutral

M Disagree

W Strongy Disagree

is from strongly agree that the curriculum is need based.

Analysis-From the facts of the above graph it can be concluded that the most of the respondents [93.33%)]

Cf k(zm
- Dr Chouhan
<o

C Co-ordimnator
Sardar \.aha 2ty Bha Patel
vt College Hukshi, Dist.-Dhar

f?% D=

Principal

Sardar Vallabh Bhai Patel
owvi College Kukshi. Dist.-Dhar

| 3. Objectives of curriculum are clear to teachers and students.
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Objectives of curriculum are clear to teachers and
students

8o

13.33%
B Strongy Agree

B Agree
= Neutral
B Disagree

W Strongy Disagree

86.67%

Analysis-From the data shown in the above graph, we can conclude that the most of respondents
[86.67%] is Strongly agree that the objectives of the curriculum are clear to teachers and students.

4.The syllabus/Course has good balance between Theory and Lab practical aspects

The syllabus/Course has good balance between
Theory and Lab practical aspects

6.67% 0 O

13.33%
B Strongy Agree

B Agree
= Neutral
B Disagree

W Strongy Disagree

Analysis-From the data shown in the above graph, we can conclude that the most of respondents [80%]
arestrongly agree that The syllabus/Course has good balance between Theory and Lab practical aspects.

: - - . -
ﬁﬂ[’&ha t\:;))"?,/ \5:9’\ D)’_":
Dr. R.K Chouhan Principal
IQAC Co-crdinator Sardar Vallabh Bhai Patel
Sa allabh Bhai Patel Sovt College Kukshi, Dist.-Dhar
Cove. e Mukshi, Dist.-Dhar
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5. The syllabus/Course of respective subject increased my knowledge.

The syllabus/Course of respective subject increased my
knowledge

6.67% 0

6.67%
B Strongy Agree

W Agree
Neutral
B Disagree

W Strongy Disagree

86.66%

Analysis-From the dataof the above graph it can be concluded that the most of respondents [86.66%]are
Strongly agree that the course in the related subject increased my knowledge.

6 The course/program of studies carries sufficient number of optional papers.

The course/program of studies carries sufficient
number of optional papers.

13.33% 8

B Strongy Agree
W Agree
Neutral

M Disagree

W Strongy Disagree

Analysis-From the data of the above graph it can be concluded that the most of respondents [80%] are
Strongly agree that there are a sufficient number of optional papers in the course/programme of study.

UMW Ak 9o
Q‘lf\ Zagends sy
Dr. R.K Chouhan Principal .
IQAC Co-ordinator Sardar Vallabh Bhai Patel

Sardar Vallahh Bhai Patel Govt College Kukshi. Dist.-Dhar
llege Kukshi, Dist.-Dhar
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7. The course content is interesting to teach in the class.

The course content is interesting to teach in the
class

®
6.67% B Strongy Agree
W Agree

= Neutral

B Disagree

m Strongy Disagree
93.33%

Analysis-From the data of the above graph it can be concluded that the most of respondents [93.33%]
areStrongly agree that the course content is interesting to teach in the classroom.

8. The new topics added in course increased my knowledge.

The new topics added in course increased my
knowledge

000

B Strongy Agree
W Agree

¥ Neutral

B Disagree

W Strongy Disagree

Analysis-From the data in the above graph it can be concluded that the most od respondents [86.67%] are
Strongly agree that the new topics added to the syllabus increased my knowledge.

M~
- Ak 9
Dr. R.K Chouhan Principal .
IQAC Co-ordinator sardar Vallabh Bhai Patel
Sardar Vallahh Bhai Pate! Sovi College Kukshi, Dist.-Dhar

—~

/t.College Kukshi, Dist.-Dhar

Criterion I - Curricular Aspects Feedback Analysis Report Page 101




Criterion | - Curricular Aspects Feedback Analysis Report 2024

9.The books prescribed/listed as reference materials are relevant, updated and appropriate

The books prescribed/listed as reference materials are
relevant, updated and appropriate

B Strongy Agree
W Agree
Neutral

M Disagree

W Strongy Disagree

Analysis-From the data of the above graph it can be concluded that the most of respondents [80%)]
areStrongly agree that the books prescribed/listed as reference materials are relevant, updated and
appropriate.

10. Overall Satisfactions with the Curriculum

Overall Satisfactions with the Curriculum

6.67%

@0

B Strongy Agree
H Agree
Neutral

M Disagree

93.33% W Strongy Disagree

Analysis-From the data in the above graph, we can conclude that the general answer isStrongly agree that
overall satisfaction with the course.

™~
Yae AR Y
Rt~ |7 =
Dr. R.K Chouhan Principal
AC Co-ordinator sardar Vallabh Bhai Patel
S * Vallabh Bhai Patel Sovt Cellege Kukshi, Dist.-Dhar

/t.College Kukshi, Dist.-Dhar
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CONCLUSION THROUGH ANALYSIS OF TEACHERS’ FEEDBACK

e On Curriculum

The findings are based on teacher's feedback. Most teachers strongly agree that the curriculum
is suitable from a program perspective and that the curriculum is need based. Most of the
teacher strength is that the objectives of curriculum are clear to the teachers and students and
the syllabus balances theory and lab practical. Most teachers are strongly confident that the
syllabus and course has increased their knowledge. The teacher is very positive that the course
content is interesting and adding new topics has increased my knowledge.

My
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Dr. R.K Chouhan Principal
INAC Co-ordinator sardar Vallabh Bhai Patel
Sa labhty Ekai Patel Sovi College Kukshi. Dist.-Dhar
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FEEDBACK ANALYSIS AND REPORT 2020-21

=Category . Alumnis’ Feedback

»Total number of Alumnis’ recorded Feedback : 30

» Feedback Type . offline
Feedback Collection Team Analysis By
1. Dr. Sushila Solanki Dr. Rakesh Kumar Chouhan

2. Prof. G.S. Chouhan
3. Dr. Virendra Singh Solanki
4. Dr. Vinod Kumar Verma
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SAMPLE FEEDBACK FORM OF ALUMNIS’ 2020-21

ey |
) Vallabh Bhai Patel Govi

- }!“. I r Vi il
{7 oy District Dhar M. P

Fgovicollegekukshigbamail c am

v‘ A
-
! B 10 hegekubkdhagdmp gaovin

Atfiliated to Devi Ahilya Linivorsity, Indaore

INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL

MP)

FEEDBACK FORM ALUMNI  ~ . —
NS Hoap Lo Mesmes
il Archuvaxma@lgearl. G
S R S E S e R —
At

* Address for Correspondence [ 9319 & faw am "11'2"3"”'1) 5L 4 e lilﬂ‘...i-'_,{Lj_

1. Programme/Course studied (FIRIwmR[araTs2 &7 Jeqa faany

I. B.A. II. B.Sc. . B.Com v V. M.A.
{
2. Admission year [ 93 9] ‘02-0‘!--5‘-:—-—
3. Occupation [ E9aTTd )
Il. Private Sector|~ I Self Employed IV. Other

. Govt. Sector

Please rate the course? taught during your tenure in the college on the following using the 4 point scale as 4=
Excellent, 3= Good, 2=Satisfactory, 1= Unsatisfactory [FTaT FASA F HTH FAH & 0= T2T AT GSTEA I 2

gige THe w7 39WA 74§ HEeiae 9w Y& =X 4= ICFSE, 3= HOW, Z=HATT S, 1= JEATITT]

Satisfactory Un-satisfactory

Excellent Good

| sr. No. [ Particular

T [ Course Content [ATar# amFH )

N /Ivailabi“ty of reading
material[Library/Internet/Others] [9&= T#AT /

3 f Fr ITFEUA! [Fea/geIAe/TEIRH]
.3 | Use of Innovative teaching methods [Group
] discussion, field exercises etc.[=d= faor \/
| | Rt @ swa e T, a1 s ik
I‘ 4. | Infrastructure [Classrooms, Library, Laboratory
| ( etc] [HTURIE FITAT- FHETT, TFABICIT, TR P oo
L )
T g |
"anv suggestion for improvement Mz@m g~.!--- LomaER )
Si@re of Alumni
w/plj/, Cit ~]— :?:l'\ D~
<ﬁf\ Fataii s
- Dr. R.K Chouhan Principal )
INAC Co-ordinator Sardar Vallabh Bhai Patel
SGovt College Kukshi, Dist.-Dhar

izr Vallahh Bhai Patel
]
!

lege Kukshi, Dist.-Dhar
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ANALYSIS OF ALUMNIS’ FEEDBACK

In the ALUMNIS’ Feedback Form, various questions were asked in the form of
responses. The percentages of responses have been shown in table no. 1 and also are

presented through bar graphs.

TABLE No. 1
PERCENTAGE OF ALUMNIS’ RESPONSES ON CURRICURAM 2019-20
Sr. STATEMENTS 1 2 3 4
No. Excellent Good Satisfactory Un-
Satisfactory
1 Course Content 90 % 10 % 0% 0%
RICZELECIEDIN|
2 Availability of reading material[Library/Internet/Others] 83.33% | 10% 6.67 % 0%
[We AT fT SUASHAT [AT /A /qEAHRAT |
3 Use of Innovative teaching methods [Group discussion, 66.67% | 20 % 13.33 % 0%
field exercises etc.
[T foreror RAft &1 STERT w9t 9gE), 97 o ef )
4 Infrastructure [Classrooms, Library, Laboratory etc] 86.67 % | 13.33% 0 % 0%
[STETCE  SCAT-FedTy, [Eqahrad, SANTSaT e ]
Suggestion for improvement 80 % 20 %
If any suggestion for IMpProvement.............ececreineieee e saes s sessasesnessnsssessessasssessness
N U
P ‘[,Lc-‘m V] \ 7 D
Dr.R.K Chouhan Principal
C Co-ordinator sardar Vallabh Bhai Patel
Sardar Vallahh Bhai Patel Sovi College Kukshi, Dist.-Dhar
t.College Kukshi, Dist.-Dhar
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Graphical Analysis

1. Course Content

Course Content

00

10%
M Excellent

H Good

m Satisfactory

B Un-Satisfactory

90%

Analysis-The data shown in the above graph concludes that most of the respondents [90%] consider
which course content as excellent.

2. Availability of reading material[Library/Internet/Others]

Availability of reading
material[Library/Internet/Others]

6.67%

M Excellent
m Good
m Satisfactory

B Un-Satisfactory

Analysis-The data shown in the above graph concludes that 83.33% of the respondents considered the
[availability of reading material [library/internet/other]] as excellent and 10 % considered it as good.

g_f{ J“LG L‘:-}j"" 1 —_—
Dr. R.K Chouhan Principal .

IQAC Co-ordinator sardar Vallabh Bhai Patel
Sardar Vallahh Bhai Pate! Sovi College Kukshi, Dist.-Dhar

Zovt.College Kuksh, Dist.-Dhar
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3. Use of Innovative teaching methods [Group discussion, field exercises etc.

Use of Innovative teaching methods [Group discussion,
field exercises etc

13.33%

M Excellent

209
% H Good

Satisfactory

66.67% )
B Un-Satisfactory

Analysis-The data shown in the above graph concludes that 66.67% of the respondents considered
[use of innovative teaching methods [group discussion, field practice etc.] as excellent and 20% considered
it as good.

4. Infrastructure [Classrooms, Library, Laboratory etc]

Infrastructure [Classrooms, Library, Laboratory etc]

0p

M Excellent
m Good
Satisfactory

B Un-Satisfactory

86.67%

Analysis-The data shown in the above graph concludes that 86.67% of the respondents considered
[Infrastructure - classrooms, library, laboratory etc.] as excellent and 13.33% considered it as good.

M~
S/ G Ak Yo
R oy \'IT"" -
Dr.R.K Chouhan Principal
IQAC Co-ordinator sardar Vallabh Bhai Patel

Vallahh Bhai Patel Govt Cellege Kuksha, Dist.-Dhar
Covt.College Kukshi, Dist.-Dhar
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Suggestion for improvement

Suggestion for improvement

20%

B Use of Technology
B Quality Education

Course Increase

73.33%

Analysis-The data shown in the above graph concludes that 73.33% of the respondents suggested that use of
technology in the class and 20% respondents suggested that the quality education should be in focus and
6.67% respondents suggested that course should be increase.

pqﬂ D

% ,.LL\ 1 4 \]-—'
Dr K Chouhan Principal

AC Co-ordinator sardar Vallabh Bhai Patel
S:ru‘ dl-'i bt Bhai Patel Sovt College Kukshi., Dist.-Dhar

/1 Cc' ge Kukshi, Dist.-Dhar

CONCLUSION THROUGH ANALYSIS OF ALUMNI’S FEEDBACK

Based on the alumni's feedback, the conclusion is that most of the alumni have described the
availability of course content and reading material as excellent. Most of the alumni have rated
the innovative education methods as good and the learning value as excellent. Most of the
alumnus has described the infrastructure of the college as excellent. All the alumni have
suggested that the college should focus on quality education; suggestions have also been
received on use of technology, quality education and course increase in the college.
% )G~ 1‘3* oo
Dr Principal

K Chouhan )
Sardar Vallabh Bhai Patel

AC Co-ordinator
S;:r;' .jln 2 Bhai Patel Govt College Kukshi, Dist.-BDhar

/e CC: rge Kukshi, Dist.-Dhar
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FEEDBACK ANALYSIS AND REPORT 2020-21

=Category . Employers’ Feedback

=Total number of Employers’ recorded Feedback : 04

» Feedback Type . Offline
Feedback Collection Team Analysis By
1. Dr. Sushila Solanki Dr. Rakesh Kumar Chouhan

2. Prof. G.S. Chouhan
3. Dr. Virendra Singh Solanki
4. Dr. Vinod Kumar Verma
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SAMPLE FEEDBACK FORM OF EMPLOYERS’ 2020-21

Sardar Vallabh Bhai Patel Govt.College, Kukshi,
District Dhar [M.P.]

Email 1D: hegekukdha@mp.gov.in and govtcollegekukshi@gmail.com
Affiliated to Devi Ahllya Umversntv, Indore [M P. l

EMPLOYERS FEEDBACK FORM ON CURRICULUM DESIGN AND REVIEW
ACADEMIC YEAR 2020-2021

We
e are extremely thankful for creating employment opportunities for candidates
e
Govt. College Kukshi. We request to fill in this feedback form to enable us to keep improvisin

Dara
parameters and fulfill the requirement of the Company/industry. Your cooperation is highly appreciated.
QrOTTY B MaHY Gy @ faw gq daga

Aol A GEIY Y I ypfree st

of sardar Vallabh Bhai
g on different

'S

@ acost i wde wraa wefaaren mefl @ FenfEay @ fae
@ ¥ ownrow
H{AN &) e g wsda wiEH @) 5 @ aepYer wed R il e srer T 3T
SEHA S watn @ sravaear @) g e | Srget aEaln dga @ avean £ )

- N 2 .
ame of Organization "““:):;TTG«{\#-“%"QZ-Q _______._K_...__..-_

(F¥eqr w1 )

- Add e N e L e\
(u::s;'f 2‘l;lg)anization é\{\“\-‘ u\.§ =y =
f R L\"&T‘C

*Your Name 0 @ seeemee—-
* Your Designation s
(2rraant =1ra) -—%G] Vil

(@maaT =)
Q.1 How long is College Alumna working in this organization?
CPT W ud wra g3 e d @ad Wi | e 87)

A. Lecs than 6 months (5 ##19 91 T59)

B. Q year (V& a4 9)

ABetween one and two years (¢F | @i Hrel @ @14)
D. More than two years ( 2 ad & aifaa )

Q.2 How would you rate her on the following aspects?
(Frafafian qessil Y 379 SHE A= B -rw«‘)

[sr.No. | __Particulars . | Excellent Good Average Poor
|4 Theoretical knowledge Hafam st -
1 2 ‘tjnpphcmlon of knowledge ST @ L 7 3 5
(3. Ability to work In a team w214 & T e an e T i ==
[a. ] Willingness to lParn new skill =31 T A ‘?‘P__d"l ERO1 N [ = 77 =
[5. | creativity vaemomamenr B BRI ~ X
6. [ Integrity swrzm P I=T | N =
7. | Sincerity w=aid | e i T

Q.3 Would you like to appoint alumni of S.V.B.P. Govt. College Kukshi in future?
(e s i A W AL arEad afern wman @ gF BTA @ Fyges @ "rEn?)

\,A./;‘es (&)
B. No (-1:f1)
C. May be (#1 W@l )

‘]/,ULC’. (4% ),7-) Ti:l'\ Uj/_\’:

Q? K Chouhan Principal
H’C Co-ordinator Sardar Vallabh Bhai Patel

,Jla Vallahh Bhai Patel Govt Cellege Kukshi. Dist.-Dhar
llege Kukshi, Dist.-Dhar
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ANALYSIS OF EMPLOYERS’ FEEDBACK

In the EMPLOYERS’ Feedback Form, various questions were asked in the form of
responses. The percentages of responses have been shown in table no. 1 and also are
presented through bar graphs.

TABLE No. 1
PERCENTAGE OF EMPLOYERS’ RESPONSES ON CURRICURAM 2020-21

Sr. No. STATEMENTS 1 2 3 4

Excellent | Good | Average | Poor

1 Theoretical knowledge dgifaas 75 % 25 % 0% 0%
2 Application of knowledge ST SRIT 50 % 50 % 0 % 0%
3 Ability to work in a team T& A BHBIA DI &ar 100 % 0 % 0 % 0%
4 Willingness to learn new skill Tamaiserfles &1 75% 25 % 0% 0%
EEi|
S Creativity Y@-Irciadr 50 % 25% 25% 0%
6 Integrity r@sar 100 % 0% 0 % 0%
7 Sincerity 9=arg 75 % 25 % 0% 0%
Sr. No. STATEMENTS
1 2 3
Yes No | May be
Q.3 Would you like to appoint alumni of S.V.B.P. Govt. College Kukshi in future? | 75 % 0% | 25%
(@I ISy HUH AU MBI Dletoidel] & JaBTAIBIFRIh BRI ?)
2 Y
(R ﬂh ey ]~ \ ) ﬁ- -
Dr.RK Chouhan Principal B
IQAC Co-ordinator Sardar Vallabh Bhai Patel
Sa fallalh Bhai Patel Sovt College Kukshi, Dist.-Dhar

Zovt.College Kukshy, Dist.-Dhar
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Graphical Analysis

1. Theoretical knowledge

Theoretical knowledge

0o

25%

M Excellent
H Good
W Average

M Poor

Analysis-From the above graph it can be concluded that 75%percent of the respondents answered that
the concerned student knows very good theoretical knowledge while 25% percent according to the
respondents that the concerned student knows good theoretical knowledge.

2. Application of knowledge

Application of knowledge

0
50% 50% M Excellent
H Good
W Average
M Poor

Analysis-From the facts of the above graph, it can be concluded that most of the respondents [50%)]
answer that the concerned students apply the knowledge are excellent and remain 50% are good.

@'{7[)&~@‘,%ﬂ4—/ Tig“ e
- Dr. 2K Chouhan Principal e
T IMAC Co-ordinator Sardar Vallabh Shai Patel
Sardar VWallahhh Blar Pate! Sovi College Kuksha., Dast. -Dinar
T owt.College Hukshs, Dist.-Dhar
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3. Ability to work in a team

Ability to work in a team
100
100 -
80 -
60 - B No. Of Respondent
40 - M Per cent
207 4 00 00 00
0 T ;
Excellent Good Average Poor

Analysis-From the facts of the above graph it can be concluded that the 100%respondents replied that
the concerned student has the ability to work in a team is excellent.

4. Willingness to learn new skill

Willingness to learn new skill

00

M Excellent
H Good
Average

M Poor

Analysis-From the facts of the above graph, it can be concluded that 75% respondents answer that the
desire of the concerned students to learn new skills is excellent.

- - L
FoL G 2 o
< Dr. K Chouhan Principal -
IQAC Co-ordimator Sardar Vallabh Shai Patel
Sardar Vallabhh Bha Pate!l Sovi College Kuksha, Dast.-Dhar
T ovt. College MHukshis, Dist.-Dhar
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5. Creativity

Creativity

0

50% M Excellent

H Good
m Average

M Poor

Analysis- From the facts of the above graph, it can be concluded that most of the respondents [88.89%)]
answer that the concerned student has excellent creative qualities.

6. Integrity

Integrity

100
100 -
90 -
80 A
70 -
60 -
50 -
40 - M Per cent
30 -
20 -
10 - 00 00 00

B No. Of Respondent

Excellent Good Average Poor

Analysis- From the facts of the above graph it can be concluded that 100% answer that the concerned
student has excellent quality of integrity.

7 - TN —
-~ Dr. R CThouhan Principal -
IQAC Co-ordmmator Sardar Vallabh Bhai Patel
Sardar Vallabh Bhar Patel Sovi College Kukshi, Dist.-Dhar
—vit.College Hukshi, Dist.-Dhar
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7. Sincerity

Sincerity

0
0

M Excellent
® Good
1 Average

W Poor

Analysis- From the facts of the above graph it can be concluded that most of respondents [75%]
answer that the concerned student has excellent quality of sincerity.

Suggestion

Would you like to appoint alumni of S.V.B.P. Govt. College Kukshi in future?

Would you like to appoint alumni of S.V.B.P. Govt.
College Kukshi in future?

25% =

HYes

B No

= May be
75%

Analysis- From the facts of the above graph, it can be concluded that most of the respondents [75%] answer
that they want to appoint the concerned student in future also.

Dr. FR.K Chouhan Principal
Sardar Vallabh Bhai Patel

I AC Co-orcdinator
Sardar Vallabhhh Bhal Patel Sowvt College Kuksha. Dist.-Dhar
T owvt.College Hukshi, Dist.-Dhar
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CONCLUSION THROUGH ANALYSIS OF EMPLOYER’S FEEDBACK

o Student’s Performance

Based on the employer's feedback it is concluded that the employer believes that the practical knowledge and
the application of knowledge of the respective student is excellent. According to the employers, the spirit of
teamwork and willingness to acquire new skills in the students is excellent. The student is excellent in terms of
creativity, integrity and honesty. Most of the employers prefer to hire SardarVallabhBhai Patel Govt. Kukshi
College students in future also.

Eﬁ/}u»(;@)j’,, T}il’}'\ D

Dr. K Chouhan Principal )

LC Co-ordinator Sardar Vallabh Bhai Patel
llatxhy Bhar Patel Sowvi Coliege Kuksha, Dist.-Dhar
j2 Muksha, Dist.-Dhar
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ACTION TAKEN REPORT [2020-21]

DI urard, ¥R e M€ e wirHaET weETiaem aa,wmef) [Srer -« (H.)

Phone No N7297-244020

E-Mauil 1D:-h sehukdhae mp.gov.in and goy teollege kool i o

do® &1 srdard) w1 [Aavor

Feedback-2020-21
J
o
|
1 S 4 tlr = #1
2 (:’/ 2A )T P EPO 7>

sl B =1 (X ¢ 2
5 < ] 14 ‘
8 <f s shey UviZag) //}_“/“
i}
& 7 " \ - ‘(L;u.'\(x’
7 %‘t VRS A\ & v ,_‘)
ﬁ‘ pic - { A4
8 A1 a1 — A2
,\.g W
<] 2 I Ho) I V=
= "
10 ’ . (R L e |

gL ? \
‘ | -~ pancipal £
\ / _ Sardar Vallabh Bhai Patel ™~
Govt College Kukshi. Dist -Dhar

e EEalre—
Dr Chouhan Prinncipal
1A C CTo-ordinator Sardar Vallabh Bhai Patel

ar ilabhxix BEhar Patel Sovi College Ruksh. Daist.-Dinar

llege Hukshi, Dist.-Dhar
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FEEDBACK ANALYSIS AND REPORT 2021-22
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FEEDBACK ANALYSIS AND REPORT 2021-22

=Category . Students Feedback
sTotal number of Student’s recorded Feedback - 2873
» Feedback Type - Online
Feedback Collection Team Analysis By
1. Dr. Sushila Solanki Dr. Rakesh Kumar Chouhan

2. Prof. G.S. Chouhan
3. Dr. Virendra Singh Solanki
4. Dr. Vinod Kumar Verma
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Link for Student’s Feedback Form- https://forms.gle/5xUAHJpYXuihx9vh6

ANALYSIS OF STUDENTS’ FEEDBACK

In students’ online Feedback Form, various questions were asked in the form of
responses. The percentages of responses have been shown in table no. 1 and 2. Also are
presented through bar graphs.

TABLE No. 1
PERCENTAGE OF STUDENTS’ RESPONSES ON CURRICURAM 201-2022
Sr. No. STATEMENTS 1 2 3 4
Very Good Good Fair Poor
1 Depth of Subject in the Course TrsF® & fAww i Tgwrs 35 % 60.10% | 3.14% 0.87%
2 Student's interest and efforts towards the course 39.92% 59.17% 0.04 0%
TrsIwH F i et & = sk wmw
3 Process of Internal evaluation related to the syllabus 35.10 % 59.32% | 3.97% 1.61%
TSR 8 Hefld siaid geated it aiwar
4 Course Contribution in personality development 38.57% 57.88% | 2.40% 1.15%
e fAwE #® qrewA 1 qEEE
5 Available academic/ practical material related to the 36.16% 59.38% 3.03% 1.43%
course ITEIHA & Hefaq Suwsy SeAfvr/yaRs arRft
6 Role of course in Employment T=FT YT & qT&shd it 37.24% 58.44% | 2.44% 1.88%
AT
7 Incorporation of modern technology into the curriculum 36.34% 59.20% 3.17% 1.29%
TSIFH § MYEF qEAE w1 GHE
LG Ekalre—

Dr. R.K Chouhan Principal
IQAC rcimator Sardar Vallabh 2hai Patel

1 Bhai Patel Sovit Colilege Kuksha, Dist.-Dhar
ukshi, Dist.-Dhar

GRAPHICAL ANALYSIS
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Feedback form on Curriculum for student

Depth of Subject in the Course 9aashd #H &awa Hr agus

2,873 responses

® Poor { g1}

® Fair 3T}

® Good {37=aT}

@ \ery Good {dgd 3=}

Poor { 1} 48
Fair {sfera } 94
Good {3T==1} 1,726
Very Good {sIga ==} 1,005

Analysis-From the data in the above graph it can be concluded that 35% respondents rated the depth of
the subject in the syllabus as very good, while 60.10% rated it as good.

Student's interest and efforts towards the course IraTsha F ufa faeafdal Hr sfr aiix
ERE:

2,873 responses

@ Poor {911}

® GCood {31=0T)

@ Very Good {sigd H=aT}

® Fair {3iEa}
Poor { 1} 25
Good {T==1} 1700
Very Good {sga ==} 1147
Fair {zfera }

1

Analysis-From the data of the above graph, it can be concluded that 59.17 % students' interest and effort
towards the course is considered good, while 39.92% is considered very good.

: 23 A
- Dr. K. Chouhan Principal o
IQAC Co-ordinator Sardar Vallabh Bhai Patel
Sardar Vallabh Bhai Patel Sovit Colilege Kuksha, Dist.-Dhar

vt College Mukshi, Dist.-Dhar
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Process of Internal evaluation related to the syllabus Iea=# ¥ Hafaa A dH
Hodihe 1 ishar

2,873 responses

@ Poor { g1}

® Fair {3fwa )

@ Good [3=a)

@ Very Good {sgo 3T}

Poor { 1} 46
Fair {3f&ra } 114
Good {z==T1} 1704

Very Good {sga =1} 1009

Analysis-From the data in the above graph it can be concluded that 59.32 % respondents considered the
internal assessment process related to the course good, while 35.10% considered it very good.

Course Contribution in personality development eafedcd [a=hTd & ITSTHA FT TS

2,873 responses

® Poor { g}

@ Fair 3faT )

0 Good {3=oT}

@ Very Good {agd 3=}

Poor { I1} 33
Fair {3ea } 69
Good {=1==T} 1663
Very Good {agd sr=a1} 1108

Analysis-From the data of the above graph it can be concluded that 57.90% respondents considered the
contribution of the course in personality development as good, while 38.60% considered it as very good.

N~—
( o {37 =
Dr Chouhan Principal T
-ordimator Sardar Vallabh Bhai Patel
2':.: Bhtai Patel Sovit Colilege Kuksha, Dist.-Dhar

> ﬁ—;u}«;shl. Dist.-Dhar
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Available academic/ practical material related to the course 9T&TsHH U Tafdd ITaley
SraTiOrs /g ar= @l

2,873 responses

@ Poor { g1}
@ Fair 3T
» Good {3=aT}
@ Very Good {dga H=aT}

Poor { 11} 41
Fair {3i¥ra } 87
Good {zr==1} 1706
Very Good {sg 1=} 1039

Analysis-From the data in the above graph it can be concluded that 59.40% respondents rated the available
educational/practical material related to the syllabus as good, while36.20% rated it as very good.

Role of course in Employment J<TTR WIfed # IT&a®A HT {fHFT

2,873 responses

@ Poor {1}
@ Fair 3T}
0 Good {Han}

@ Very Good {sgd =T}
Poor { I} 54
Fair {zffea } 70
Good {31731} 1679
Very Good {aga st==ir} 1070

Analysis-From the data of the above graph it can be concluded that 37.20% respondents considered the
role of the course in getting employment as good, while 58.40% considered it very good.

Tri?% D~

LS
Dr Chouhan Principal -
Sardar Vallabh Bhai Patel

-ordmmator
abrh Bhair Patel Sowvi Coliege Kukshi. Dist.-Dhar
Hukshi, Dist.-Dhar
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Incorporation of modern technology into the curriculum mﬂﬁaﬂgﬁiﬁaﬂﬁﬁ? T
HAEY

2,873 responses

@ Poor {1}

® Fair 3iwa )

@ Good {3=aT)

@ Very Good {sigd 3=}
Poor { g1} 37
Fair {zffea } 91
Good {31731} 1701
Very Good {aIgd ==} 1044

Analysis-From the data in the above graph it can be concluded that 59.20% respondents considered the
inclusion of modern technology in the curriculum good, while 36.30% considered it very good.

N~—
<” [ ] — 2 3 9—~—
Dr Chouhan Principal -
QAC Co-ordmator Sardar Vallabh Bhai Patel
Dist.-Dinhar

Sar alzthy BEhail Patel
—~wvit.College Kukshi, Dist.-Dhar

Sovit College Kuksha.
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TABLE No. 2

PERCENTAGE OF STUDENTS’ RESPONSES ON ASSESSMENT OF COLLEGE’S ACADEMIC
AND FACILITIES 2021-22

Sr. No. STATEMENTS 1 5 3 4
Very Good Satisfactory uUn-
Good Satisfactory
1 Academic Environment $te1fors arara<or 40.20% | 52.91% | 5.68% 1.21%
2 Infrastructure Facilities sTames@ gAsmd 34.59% | 59.07% | 4.98% 1.36%
3 Library & 39.53% | 54.44% | 4.56% 1.47%
4 Opportunity of field survey & extension activities 35.01% | 58.41% | 5.12% 1.46%

&% gager ik A afafafaat wr sEux

5 Quality of soft skill Training &iwe e wfraw it quaar | 36.23% | 57.78% | 4.42% 1.57%

6 Laboratory Facilities TTRTI&T ey 37.56% | 56.46% | 4.37% 1.61%

7 Suggestion for improvement in college academic 97.78% | 2.22% 0% 0%

environment?

~—n

- — A N .
2 R TNN R o
< ' Principal
Sardar Vallabh Bhai Patel
Sovit Colilege Kuksha, Dist.-Dhar

Dr. R.iK Chouhan

IQAC Co-ordinator

labth BEhar Patel

j Mukshi, Dist.-Dhar

GRAPHICAL ANALYSIS
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Assessment of College’s Academic & Facilities #Terst I eTfOeh T Giaemsi &7 3Fore

1. Academic Environment $re7forss Sraragor

2,871 responses

@ very Good {sga AT}

® Good =TT}

@ Satisfactory {Hdast=is]}

@ Unsatisfactary {3iaN=i95])

Very Good {sga ==} 1,154
Good {3T==11} 1,519
Satisfactory {FaTosTa} 163
Unsatisfactory {araros+} 35

Analysis-From the data in the above graph it can be concluded that 52.90% respondents consider the
educational environment as good, while 40.20% consider it as very good.

2. Infrastructure Facilities 3TerTs{a giarumd

2,871 responses

® Very Good {§ga T}

@ Good {37=aT}

@ Satisfactory [HarasT-Tes}

@ Unsatisfactory {3 Horasi=ich}

Very Good {siga T==iT} 993
Good {r==} 1696
Satisfactory {Ha oI} 143
Unsatisfactory {sredrost=a} 39

Analysis-From the data in the above graph it can be concluded that 59.10% of the respondents consider
the basic infrastructure as good, while 34.60% are considered as very good.

=L o] — EEale—
r. R.IK Chouhan Principal
IQAC Co-ordinator Sardar Vallabh Bhai Patel
ro faliabrthy Bhai Patel Sovi College Kuksha. Dist.-Dhnhar
vt College Mukshi, Dist.-Dhar
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3. Library S¥shrerd

2,871 responses

@ Very Good {agd 3=an}

® Good 3=

© Satisfactory {HorgatE}

@ Unsatistactory {3 aTasi=ic}

Very Good {agd ==} 1135
Good {31==1} 1563
Satisfactory {Ha TS} 131
Unsatisfactory {sea s} 42

Analysis-From the data in the above graph it can be concluded that 54.40% of the answer data libraries are
considered good, while 39.53% are considered as very good.

4. Opportunity of field survey & extension activities &7 @eyor 3T farar ofafafaat
I HIHT

2,871 responses

@ Very Good {aga 3=}

@ Good [3r=ar}

@ Satisfactory {Hord=teie;

@ Unsatisfactory {3/8aasiaeh}

Very Good {sga ==} 1005
Good {31731} 1677
Satisfactory {&qTosT} 147
Unsatisfactory {3rarosts} 42

Analysis-From the data in the above graph it can be concluded that 58.40% of the respondents considered
the opportunity for field survey and extension activities as good, while 35% considered it as very good.

o ety

Chouhban
IQAC Co-ordinator
Sarda fallatzih Bhar Patel
st.College Kukshi, Dist.-Dhar

Principal
Sardar Vallabh Bhai Patel
Sovit College Kuksha, Dist.-Dihar
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5. Quality of soft skill Training HiFe fEer wiRrator i FUrEEaT

2,871 responses

@ Very Good {agd 3=}

@ Good {F=aT]

@ Satisfactory {Foresta)

@ Unsatisfactory {3/idust=io0}

Unsatisfactory {srdostas} 45

Very Good {aga s=a1} 1040
Good {3r==1} 1659
Satisfactory {&aTosT=} 127

Analysis-From the data in the above graph it can be concluded that 57.80% respondents considered the
quality of soft skill training as good, while 36.20% considered it very good.

6. Laboratory Facilities waaremrar gferard

2,855 responses

@ Very Good {Sgd =T}

@ Good {3=a]

© Satisfactory {Horestae)

@ Unsatisfactory {3maSo=o)

Very Good {sga ==} 1065
Good {31731} 1621
Satisfactory {&aqTosT} 123
Unsatisfactory {3rdrostsr} 46

Analysis-From the data in the above graph it can be concluded that 56.80% respondents considered the
laboratory facilities are good, while 37.30% are considered very good.

| RCnnd—
Chouhan
Co-ordimator

Hlabxih Bha Pate!
< Kukshi, Dist.-Dhar

s lre—

Principal

Sardar Vallabh Bhai Patel
Sovit College Kuksha.

Dist.-Dinhar
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Suggestion for improvement in college academic environment?

Suggestion for improvement in college academic
environment

1.10% 16.12%

1.65%

m Good/Very

1.38% - .
M Bus Facilities provide

M Lab Facilities
M Book provide on the time
M Plantation

B No Suggestion
78.10%

Analysis-From the data in the above graph it can be concluded that 78.10% of the respondents said the
college was very good, 1.65% suggested getting bus facility, 1.38% suggested Lab facility, 1.65% suggested
getting books in the evening and 1.10% suggested plantation. , where 16.12% respondents did not give any
suggestion

N~—
(,,11, T:%'j"; (/)/ ~—
/LK_
Dr Chouhan Principal =
QAC Co-ordmator Sardar Vallabh Bhai Patel
Sa 1 Bhai Patel Sovit Colilege Kuksha, Dist.-Dhar

College Kukshi, Dist.-Dhar

CONCLUSION THROUGH ANALYSIS OF STUDNETS’ FEEDBACK

® Course Content

Based on student's feedback it is concluded that overall students believe that the depth of
subject in the curriculum is good and the practical interest and effort in the curriculum is very
good. Most of the students rated the internal assessment process related to the course and the
contribution of the course in personality development as good.Most of the students rated the
material related to the course and the contribution of the course in getting employment as
good. The students throughout the year appreciated the content related to the curriculum and
the contribution of the curriculum in attainment of employment and also appreciated the
inclusion of modern technology in the curriculum.
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e Assessment of College’s Academic and Facilities

Regarding the characteristics of the college and other facilities, Sarwadhik students described
the academic environment, infrastructure, library, field and extension activities, quality of soft

skill training, laboratory facilities etc. as good.

e Suggestion in the Students Feedback

According to the suggestion of the students, there should be bus facility, availability of books on

time, good lab facilities and plantation in the college campus.

~—n
—
Lo Caai] — {37 o=
Dr. K CThouhan Prnincipal
o-ordmator
alxihy Bhai Pate!l
Tukshi, Dist.-Dhar

Sardar Vallabh Bhai Patel
Sovit Colilege Kuksha, Dist.-Dhar
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FEEDBACK ANALYSIS AND REPORT 2021-22

Teachers’ Feedback

=Category
sTotal number of Teachers’ recorded Feedback : 18
» Feedback Type . Online
Feedback Collection Team Analysis By
1. Dr. Sushila Solanki Dr. Rakesh Kumar Chouhan

2. Prof. G.S. Chouhan
3. Dr. Virendra Singh Solanki
4. Dr. Vinod Kumar Verma
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ANALYSIS OF STUDENTS’ FEEDBACK

In students’ online Feedback Form, various questions were asked in the form of

responses.The percentages of responses have been shown in table no. 1 and also are

presented through bar graphs.

TABLE No. 1
PERCENTAGE OF TEACHERS’ RESPONSES ON CURRICURAM 2021-22
Sr. No. STATEMENTS 1 2 3 4 5
SA A N D SD
1 The curriculum is suitable for the program of study. 83.30% | 16.70% | 0% 0% 0%
[ATSTHH AEAAT F FRAFA & o0 SULH g ]
2 The curriculum is need based. [qT5TwT sTaeTsar smata | 61.10% | 38.90% | 0 % 0% 0%
21
3 Objectives of curriculum are clear to teachers and 61.10% | 38.90% | 0% 0% 0%
students.TTsI#FT ¥ Sged ferwi sk gl & g wE g
4 The syllabus/Course has good balance between Theory 66.70% | 33.30% | 0% 0% 0%
and Lab practical aspects.
e I F ggqell ATagiE oF ik I § qreaww/
g Gqe /==
5 The syllabus/Course of respective subject increased my 77.80% | 22.20% | 0% 0% 0%
knowledge. €&fdq v F qrEwswa & AT AW AEI
6 The course/program of studies carries sufficient number 50.00% | 50.00% | 0 % 0% 0%
of optional papers.
ALAAT & TSI FIEAHA/H UITH §&T § JHfeud qUX
B gl
7 The course content is interesting to teach in the 61.10% | 38.90% | 0 % 0% 0%
class.arsgwa & amRit Far § ww F g Re=er 1
8 The new topics added in course increased my 66.70% | 27.80% | 5.50% | 0% 0%
knowledge.qursaw® & Sig U AT RBwAt ¥ AW 7AW SBN
9 The books prescribed/listed as reference materials are 66.70% | 33.30% | 0 % 0% 0%
relevant, updated and appropriate.
g @l & &9 § RuiRa/gHes T+ THhE,
AT SR SUIE §
10 Overall Satisfactions with the Curriculum qTeoFq & 3o 83.30% | 16.70% | 0% 0% 0%
LS E RN
Graphical Analysis
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1. The curriculum is suitable for the program of study. IO copy

18 responses

@ Strongly agree
@ Agree

& Meutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly disagree

Analysis-The data in the above graph concludes that 83.30% respondents strongly agree that the course
is suitable for the program of study while 16.70% agree

2. The curriculum is need based. LD Copy

18 responses

@ Strongly agree
® Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly disagree

Analysis- From the data in the above graph it can be concluded that 61.10% of the respondents strongly
agree that the curriculum is need based. while 38.90% agree

- Dr. R.& Chouhan Principal
IQAC Co-ordmmator Sardar Vallabh 2hai Patel
Sardar slialbxhy Bhair Patel Sovi College Kuksha. Dist.-Dhnhar
“Zovi.College Hukshia, Dist.-Dhar

Criterion I - Curricular Aspects Feedback Analysis Report Page 134




Criterion | - Curricular Aspects Feedback Analysis Report 2024

3. Objectives of curriculum are clear to teachers and students. IO copy

18 responses

@ Strongly agree

@® Agree

@ Meutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree

Analysis- From the data in the above graph it is concluded that 61.10% of the respondents strongly
agree that the objectives of the curriculum are clear to the teachers and students. while 38.90% agree

4. The syllabus/Course has good balance between Theory and Lab practical aspects. IO copy

18 responses

@ Strongly agree

@ Agree

& Meutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree

Analysis- The data in the above graph concludes that 66.70% respondents strongly agree that there is a
good balance between theory and lab practical aspects in the syllabus/course. while 33.30% agree

Lot EEale—
- DI’ Chouhan Principal

C Co-ordmator Sardar Vallabh Bhai Patel
ah Bhair Patel Sovit Colilege Kuksha, Dist.-Dhar
Hukshi, Dist.-Dhar
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5. The syllabus/Course of respective subject increased my knowledge. IO copy

18 responses

@ Strongly agree
@ Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ strongly Disagree

Analysis- From the data in the above graph, it can be concluded that 77.80% of the respondents strongly
agree that the course of the related subject increased my knowledge. while 22.20% agree

6. The course/program of studies carries sufficient number of optional papers. IO copy

18 responses

@ strongly agree
@ Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly disagree

Analysis- From the data in the above graph it can be concluded that 50% of the respondents strongly agree
that there are sufficient number of optional papers in the course/programme of study. while 50% agree

=2/ ] — TS‘//}“ Y~
Dr. R.K Chouhan Principal
IQAC Co-ordmmator Sardar Vallabh 2hai Patel
Sar aliabhhh Bhai Patel Sovi College Kuksha. Dist.-Dhnhar
“Zovi.College Hukshia, Dist.-Dhar
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7. The course content are interesting to teach in the class. D) copy

18 responses

@ Strongly agree
@ Agree

) Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly disagree

agree that the course content is interesting to teach in the class. while 38.90% agree

Analysis- From the data in the above graph it can be concluded that 61.10% of the respondents strongly

8. The new topics added in course increased my knowledge. [0 copy

18 responses

@ strongly agree

@ Agree

& Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree

Analysis- From the data in the above graph it can be concluded that 66.70% of the respondents strongly
agree that the new topics added in the syllabus increased my knowledge. While 27.80% agree and 5.50% are

neutral.

Chouhan Prnincipal

IQAC Co-ordmmator Sardar Vallabh 2hai Patel
Sard abrh Bhair Patel Sovit Colilege Kuksha, Dist.-Dhar
S owt.C ge Kukshi, Dist.-Dhar
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9. The books prescribed/listed as reference materials are relevant, updated and LD Copy
appropriate.

18 responses

® strongly agree
® Agree

& Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly disagree

Analysis- The data in the above graph concludes that 66.70% respondents strongly agree that the books
prescribed/listed as reference material are relevant, updated and suitable while 33.30% agree

10 Overall Satisfaction with the Curriculum |_|:| Copy

18 responses

@ Strongly agree

@ Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree

Analysis- From the data in the above graph it can be concluded that 83.30% of the respondents strongly
agree and 16.70 % of the overall satisfaction with the course agrees.

¢/ [ o — TSF% I

D Chouhan Principal
IQAC Co- ornrﬂator Sardar Vallabh 2hai Patel
ardar Valiabh Bhai Patel Sovi College Kuksha. Dist.-Dhnhar
= ,Cct!cgc Huksha, Dist.-Dhar
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CONCLUSION THROUGH ANALYSIS OF TEACHERS’ FEEDBACK

e Curriculum

The findings are based on teacher's feedback. Most teachers strongly agree that the curriculum
is suitable from a program perspective and that the curriculum is need based. Most of the
teacher strength is that the objectives of curriculum are clear to the teachers and students and
the syllabus balances theory and lab practical. Most teachers are strongly confident that the
syllabus and course has increased their knowledge. The teacher is very positive that the course
content is interesting and adding new topics has increased my knowledge.

M—
— - .
2L ] — = N
Dr. R.K Chouhan Prl-:‘.CIp'a'l )
Co-ordmnator Sardar Vallabh 8hai Patel
Faliabihy Bhal Patel SGowvt Coliege Kuksh, Dist.-Dhnhar
je Hukshi, Dist.-Dhar
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FEEDBACK ANALYSIS AND REPORT 2021-22

=Category . Alumnis’ Feedback
»Total number of Student’s recorded Feedback - 40
» Feedback Type . Offline
Feedback Collection Team Analysis By
1. Dr. Sushila Solanki Dr. Rakesh Kumar Chouhan

2. Prof. G.S. Chouhan
3. Dr. Virendra Singh Solanki
4. Dr. Vinod Kumar Verma
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SAMPLE FEEDBACK FORM OF ALUMNIS’ 2021-22

4 | ¥ Fel! 1 D] | 4
» h | ¥ | ¢ v ‘ |
Sara dial

J v‘ [ SOVt
' : LISt "”1,'” I,‘f.‘,‘

|

negekukdhaiomp go

m avt
e
Megokubshisign

Sty Inde O (M P

INTERNAL QUAGTY. AxstinancE cect

FEEDBACK FORM ALUMNI  Dn9) . 22

+ Name of Student J&}LQ} \‘L(Pza }‘1 (¢ J " ‘

« Email 1D 42(.-.3 \J Gl 3%]&;@' FLuLC{.(n
« Mobile No. VAU 1T

l | Affitiated 10 Dovi Ahilya Unive

mruj*..._ m =

1. Programme/Course studied [W?&W[qmq & Regmer )
I.BA. Il. B.5c. < B.Comy~" T ——
2. Admission year | 590 a4 - 2o1b

3. Occupation | E0EHY ]
1. Govt. Sector Il. Private Sector \/III. Self Employed IV. Other

Please rate the courses taught during your tenure in the college on the following using the 4 point scale as 4=
Excellent, 3= Good, 2=Satisfactory, 1= Unsatisfactory (F7m Fiee # 0% FHE & &= Taw 70 Tagwa =1 4
oige Tkl IGA I §C frafai@ea o1 i &% 4= 3055, 3= HToT, 2=HaT9Ta®, 1= FHOTSw

[ Sr. No. | Particular Excellent Good Satisfactory | Un-satisfactory |
‘ L | course Content [TETwH T ]
2. | Availability of reading |
’ material[Library/Internet/Others] [dee Fwat ;
1 ST [y e
& ’ Use of Innovative teaching methods [Group

discussion, field exercises etc.| e R N ‘

Rt a7 s waE ;ﬁﬁ] & s e |
ry, Laborawry

Infrastructure | [C'assrooms Libra
ete] (3urs e FE, qEATT, T

———

L4 -

Signature-of Alumni

-~ Dr. Chouhan Prnincipal .
IQAC Co-ordmmator Sardar Vallabh Bhai Patel
Sardar Vallabh Bhai Patel Sovit Colilege Kuksha, Dist.-Dhar

e o

Sowvt. College MHukshia, Dist.-Dhar
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ANALYSIS OF ALUMNIS’ FEEDBACK

In the Alumnis’ Feedback Form, various questions were asked in the form of

responses. The percentages of responses have been shown in table no. 1 and also are

presented through bar graphs.

PERCENTAGE OF ALUMNIS’ RESPONSES ON CURRICURAM 2021-22

Sr. No. STATEMENTS 1 2 3

Excellent Good Satisfactory

4

un-

Satisfactory

1 Course Content 85 % 7.5% 7.5 % 0%
[TeawE TRt ]
2 Availability of reading material[Library/Internet/Others] 80% | 12.50% | 7.50 % 0%
[q57 qrmlt € IUASHAT [/ /TR ]
3 Use of Innovative teaching methods [Group discussion, field 77.50% | 2250% | 10 % 0%
exercises etc.
[Fh foregor et &1 SR ==t A@qg), a7 s anf )
4 Infrastructure [Classrooms, Library, Laboratory etc] 72.50 % 20 % 7.50 % 0%
[STETCHT  SCAAT- TG, [T, TITLeT e ]
Suggestion for improvement 60 % 20% 20 %
If any suggestion for IMProvement............ i s s s
<‘:€= [ ] — Y’“\:"\/x DV
r. R.K Chouhan Principal -
| Sardar varabn Bhar Satel RS S D
- Svt.College Hukshi, Dist.-Dhar
Graphical Analysis
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1. Course Content

Course Content

7.5% 0

7.5%

M Excellent
H Good
m Satisfactory

B Un-Satisfactory

85%

Analysis-The data shown in the above graph concludes that most of the respondents [85%)] consider
which course content as excellent.

2. Availability of reading material[Library/Internet/Others]

Availability of reading
material[Library/Internet/Others]

7.5% 0

12.50%
M Excellent

H Good
I Satisfactory

B Un-Satisfactory

Analysis-The data shown in the above graph concludes that 80% of the respondents considered the
[availability of reading material [library/internet/other]] as excellent and 12.50% considered it as good.

, 59—
- Dr. K. Chouhan Principal .
IQAC Co-ordinator Sardar Vallabh Bhai Patel
Sardar Vallabh Bhai Patel Sovit Colilege Kuksha, Dist.-Dhar

~ —

—~wvit.College Kukshi, Dist.-Dhar

3. Use of Innovative teaching methods [Group discussion, field exercises etc.
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Use of Innovative teaching methods [Group
discussion, field exercises etc

8

M Excellent
m Good
m Satisfactory

B Un-Satisfactory

Analysis-The data shown in the above graph concludes that 77.50% of the respondents considered
[use of innovative teaching methods [group discussion, field practice etc.] as excellent and 22.50%
considered it as good.

4. Infrastructure [Classrooms, Library, Laboratory etc]

Infrastructure [Classrooms, Library, Laboratory etc]

7.50% 0

20% M Excellent
H Good
m Satisfactory

B Un-Satisfactory

72.50%

Analysis-The data shown in the above graph concludes that 72.50% of the respondents considered
[Infrastructure — classrooms, library, laboratory etc.] as excellent and 20% considered it as good.

- —
/ ;\th Tlig"\ N —
-~ Dr. Chouhan Principal .
e C Co-ordimnator Sardar Vallabh Bhai Patel
Sardar Vallabh Bhai Patel Sovit Colilege Kuksha, Dist.-Dhar
“Zovi.College Hukshia, Dist.-Dhar
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Suggestion for improvement

Suggestion for improvement

20% 0

B Quality Education
20% M Course Increase
Plantation

B No Suggestion

Analysis-From the data in the above graph it can be concluded that 60% of the respondents suggested
that quality education should be provided in the college while 20% suggested increasing the courses and 20%
suggested focusing on plantation.

<ﬁ/ [ oo — s lre—
Chouhan Principal

C Co-ordmator Sardar Vallabh Bhai Patel
3 Bhtai Patel Sovit Colilege Kuksha, Dist.-Dhar

falialah
< Kukshi, Dist.-Dhar

CONCLUSION THROUGH ANALYSIS OF ALUMNI’S FEEDBACK

Based on the alumni's feedback, the conclusion is that most of the alumni have described the
availability of course content and reading material as excellent. Most of the alumni have rated
the innovative education methods as good and the learning value as excellent. Most of the
alumnus has described the infrastructure of the college as excellent. All the alumni have
suggested that the college should focus on quality education; suggestions have also been
received on increasing courses and plantation also.

7ot — (33 9=
Dr. K Chouhan Principal

Sardar Vallabh Bhai Patel

QA Co-orcdinator
13 SGovt Coliege Kuksh, Dast.-Dhar

Fallalb»ivy Bhha Patel
o Huksha, Dist.-Dhar
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FEEDBACK ANALYSIS AND REPORT 2021-22

=Category . Employers’ Feedback
*Total number of Employers’ recorded Feedback : 09
» Feedback Type . Offline
Feedback Collection Team Analysis By
1. Dr. Sushila Solanki Dr. Rakesh Kumar Chouhan

2. Prof. G.S. Chouhan
3. Dr. Virendra Singh Solanki
4. Dr. Vinod Kumar Verma
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SAMPLE FEEDBACK FORM OF EMPLOYERS’ 2021-22

Sardar Vallabh Bhai Patel Govt.College, Kukshi,
District Dhar [M.P.]

Email ID: hegckukdha@mp.gov.in and govtcollegekukshi@gmail.com
Alfiliated to Devi Ahilya Umvorsuty. Indore [M.P.]

EMPLOYERS FEEDBACK FORM ON CURRICULUM DESIGN AND REVIEW
ACADEMIC YEAR 2021-2022

We are extremely thankful for creating employment opportunities for candidates of Sardar Vallabh Bhai
Patel Govt. College Kukshi. We request to fill in this feedback form to enable us to keep improvising on different
parameters and fulfill the requirement of the Company/industry. Your cooperation is highly appreciated

(FIRER e wWig wdd wmwdta nefaaraa wmel @ fAaRia)l @ e o @ sraa Aar ek @ fEg own awcd

I A E g WEds whl @) A @ g @ @ aifds en s Ao A yare ey wad derfier 3R

SN/ IANT B JATABAT DY GIT BN | TS AealT aga € aren

= Name of Organization -"—T-'l% ----- ND\D%&}.:QQS ¥
(FTF211 BT =11A)

= Address of Organization = = —p~y--ceg-—- d l | Casn 7

(e oo "_;',bl‘.lﬁl__ g &‘V\C&M

= Your Name

21)

(Bma&sT A1) / \
= Your Designation PN %‘fﬂ
(arTaesT A1) L 4

Q.1 How long is College Alumna working in this organization?
(FTerst @ gd oA g9 wired 3 faes v @ sa #7)

A. Less than 6 months (6 @&+ 31 &¥)

B. One year (T& ad )
C. Between one and two years (T& A 21 Al & 414)

D. More than two years ( 2 a4 & Hfi® )

Q.2 How would you rate her on the following aspects?

(Frerfarfeaa weasil U o T{E Jefada & w?) -
Sr. No. Particulars é;(cgllent Good __Average Poor 7}
S Theoretical knowledge dafa® =
2 Application of knowledge T4 @1 Si(ad1T A
| 3 A

Ability to work in a team Y& @18 A @A T AT e
Willingness to learn new skill =ran ‘J-‘r?ﬁ e 7‘1 TEGT | i
Creativity Ya=red@al —
\ Integrity Sase e, - N )
(7 Sincerity wreare == — - (e
Q.3 Would you like to appoint alumni of S.V.B.P. Govt. College Kukshi in future?
(@i Afar T A A e @TEaw @ @ gd ot w1 Fges e |aniiae)

\/(Yes (1)

B. No (-1:fY)
C. May be (81 srwmar &)

”I.w.
‘

R~ ke “f::
. 2 Prmincipa

-~ D
e

Chouhan N
AT Co-ordinator Sardar Vallabh 2hai Patel
liabh Bhair Patel Sovit Colilege Kuksha, Dist.-Dhar
S owt. lege Huksha, Dist.-Dhar
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ANALYSIS OF EMPLOYERS’ FEEDBACK

In the EMPLOYERS’ Feedback Form, various questions were asked in the form of
responses. The percentages of responses have been shown in table no. 1 and also are
presented through bar graphs.

TABLE No. 1
PERCENTAGE OF EMPLOYERS’ RESPONSES ON CURRICURAM 2020-21

Sr. No. STATEMENTS 1 2 3 4

Excellent | Good | Average | Poor

1 Theoretical knowledge dgifaas 75 % 25 % 0% 0%
2 Application of knowledge ST SRIT 50 % 50 % 0 % 0%
3 Ability to work in a team T& A BHBIA DI &ar 100 % 0 % 0 % 0%
4 Willingness to learn new skill Tamaiserfles &1 75% 25 % 0% 0%
EEi|
S Creativity Y@-Irciadr 50 % 25% 25% 0%
6 Integrity r@sar 100 % 0% 0 % 0%
7 Sincerity 9=arg 75 % 25 % 0% 0%
Sr. No. STATEMENTS
1 2 3
Yes No | May be
Q.3 Would you like to appoint alumni of S.V.B.P. Govt. College Kukshi in future? | 75 % 0% | 25%
(@I ISy HUH AU MBI Dletoidel] & JaBTAIBIFRIh BRI ?)
2 Y
(R ﬂh ey ]~ \ ) ﬁ- -
Dr.RK Chouhan Principal B
IQAC Co-ordinator Sardar Vallabh Bhai Patel
Sa fallalh Bhai Patel Sovt College Kukshi, Dist.-Dhar

Zovt.College Kukshy, Dist.-Dhar
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Graphical Analysis

1. Theoretical knowledge

Theoretical knowledge

0
22.22% 0

M Excellent
® Good
1 Average

W Poor

Analysis-From the above graph it can be concluded that 77.78% of the respondents answered that the
concerned student knows excellent theoretical knowledge while 25% according to the respondents that the
concerned student knows good theoretical knowledge.

2. Application of knowledge

Application of knowledge
11.11% 8

M Excellent
H Good
W Average

M Poor

Analysis-From the facts of the above graph, it can be concluded that most of the respondents [88.89%)]
answer that the concerned students apply the knowledge are excellent.

. 23—
2oL ] — {2 D
- Dr. . Chouhan Principal T
QA C Co-ordimator Sardar Vallabh 2hai Patel
Sardar Vallabhih Bhar Patel Sovit College Kuksha, Dast.-Dhar
T owi.College Hukshis, Dist.-Dhar
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3. Ability to work in a team

Ability to work in a team

11.11%

0,
11.11% M Excellent

H Good
W Average

M Poor

77.78%

Analysis-From the facts of the above graph it can be concluded that the most of respondents [77.78%]
replied that the concerned student has the ability to work in a team is excellent.

4. Willingness to learn new skill

Willingness to learn new skill
11.11% 0

22.22%
M Excellent
® Good

W Average

W Poor
66.67%

Analysis-From the facts of the above graph, it can be concluded that 75% respondents answer that the
desire of the concerned students to learn new skills is excellent while 22.22% are good.

L] {235 D=
- Dr. K Chouban Principal N
YA C Co-ordinator Sardar Vallabh 2hai Patel
Sardar Vallabh Bhai Pate!l Sovi College Kuksha, Dist.-Dhar
T owvi.College HKukshis, Dist.-Dhar
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5. Creativity

Creativity

00

11.11%

M Excellent
H Good
W Average

M Poor

88.89%

Analysis- From the facts of the above graph, it can be concluded that most of the respondents [88.89%)]
answer that the concerned student has excellent creative qualities.

6. Integrity

Integrity

11.11%
11.11%

M Excellent
H Good
W Average

M Poor

77.78%

Analysis- From the facts of the above graph it can be concluded that the most [77.78%] answer that the
concerned student has excellent quality of integrity.

R Tonif— (R I
- Dr. R Chouhan Principal -
ITTAC Co-ordinator Sardar Vallabh Bhai Patel
Sardar Vallabh Bhar Patel Sovi College Kukshi, Dist.-Dhar
T owt.College Hukshr, Dist.-Dhar
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7. Sincerity

Sincerity

22.22% 0

M Excellent
11.11% ® Good
W Average

M Poor

Analysis- From the facts of the above graph it can be concluded that most of respondents [66.67%]
answer that the concerned student has excellent quality of sincerity.

Suggestion

Would you like to appoint alumni of S.V.B.P. Govt. College Kukshi in future?

Would you like to appoint alumni of S.V.B.P. Govt.
College Kukshi in future?

11.11%

H Yes
H No

= May be

88.89%

Analysis- From the facts of the above graph, it can be concluded that most of the respondents [75%] answer
that they want to appoint the concerned student in future also.

Dr. R.K Chouhan Principal
Sardar Vallabh 8hai Patel

I2AC Co-ordinator
Sovi Coliege Kuksha, Dist.-Dhar

Sardar Vallabiy BEhar Patel
T owt.College Huksha, Dist.-Dhar
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CONCLUSION THROUGH ANALYSIS OF EMPLOYERS’ FEEDBACK

e Student’s Performance

Based on the employer's feedback it is concluded that the employer believes that the practical knowledge and
the application of knowledge of the respective student is excellent. According to the employers, the spirit of
teamwork and willingness to acquire new skills in the students is excellent. The student is excellent in terms of
creativity, integrity and honesty. Most of the employers prefer to hire SardarVallabhBhai Patel Govt. Kukshi
College students in future also.

Dr. K Chouhan Prnincipal )

L. o-ordinator Sardar Vallabh 8hai Patel
abxhy BEha Pate!l Sowvt Coliege Kuksha, Dist.-Dhar
Tukshi, Dist.-Dhar
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ACTION TAKEN REPORT [2021-22]
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FEEDBACK ANALYSIS AND REPORT 2022-23
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FEEDBACK ANALYSIS AND REPORT 2022-23

=Category . Students Feedback
»Total number of Student’s recorded Feedback . 625
» Feedback Type . Offline
Feedback Collection Team Analysis By
1. Dr. Sushila Solanki Dr. Rakesh Kumar Chouhan

2. Prof. G.S. Chouhan
3. Dr. Virendra Singh Solanki
4. Dr. Vinod Kumar Verma

Criterion I - Curricular Aspects Feedback Analysis Report Page 156



Criterion | - Curricular Aspects Feedback Analysis Report 2024

SAMPLE FEEDBACK FORM OF EMPLOYERS’ 2022-23

-~ Dr. R.K Chouhan Principal -‘~
T IQAC Co-ordinator Sardar Vallabh Bhai Patel
Sardar Vallabh Bhai Patel Sovt College Kukshi, Dist.-Dhar

“Zovt.College Kukshi, Dist.-Dhar
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ANALYSIS OF STUDENTS’ FEEDBACK

In the Students’ Feedback Form, various questions were asked in the form of
responses. The percentages of responses have been shown in table no. 1, 2, 3, 4and also

are presented through bar graphs.

Part -1 Course Content

TABLE No. 1
PERCENTAGE OF STUDENTS’ RESPONSES ON COURSE CONTENT 2022-23
Sr. No. STATEMENTS ] . , , )
Excellent Very Good Average Poor
Good
1 The teacher covers the entire syllabus. 72.48% | 20.16% 7:36% 0% 0%
2 The teacher discusses topic in detail. 21.12% | 67.36% | 7.68% 3.84% 0%
3 The teacher communicates clearly. 30.40% | 54.72% 8% 6.88 % 0%
4 The teacher possesses deep knowledge of the subject 64.48% | 24.32% | 11.20% 0% 0%
taught.
. A9
M IR (A3 9
Dr. R.K CThouhan Principal .
INAC Co-ordinator Sardar Vallabh Bhai Patel
F ltabh Bhai Patel SGovi College Kukshi, Dist.-Dihar
= lfege Kukshi, Dist.-Dhar
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Graphical Analysis

1. The teacher covers the entire syllabus.

The teacher covers the entire syllabus

736% 00

M Excellent
20.16% H Very Good
m Good

B Average

mP
72.48% oo

Analysis-From the data of the above graph it can be concluded that according to 72.78% respondents,
The teacher covers the entire syllabus is excellent and 20.16% is very good and 7.36% is good.

2. The teacher discusses topic in detail.

The teacher discusses topic in detail

3.84%
7 68% 0 21.12%

B Excellent
H Very Good
" Good

B Average

M Poor

67.36%

Analysis-From the data of the above graph it can be concluded that according to 21.12% of the
respondents, The teacher discusses topic in detail is excellent and 67.36% is very good and 7.68% is good.

- — ‘r\-a,_\- 4 —
(K*éuﬁfﬁ}aﬁ—’ 17 —
Dr. fFR.1< Chouhan Prinncipal o
¥ Co-ordintator Sardar Vallabh Bhai Patel
Sa Faliabhthy BEar Patel Sovt College Kuksha, Dist.-Dinar

ge Huksihs, Dist.-Dhar
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3. The teacher communicates clearly.

The teacher communicates clearly

6.88%
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H Very Good
= Good

B Average
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Analysis-From the data of the above graph it can be concluded that according to 30.40% respondents,
The teacher communicates clearly is excellent and 54.72% said it was very good and 8% said it was good.

4. The teacher possesses deep knowledge of the subject taught.

The teacher possesses deep knowledge of the subject taught

11.20%

M Excellent

H Very Good
24.32% = Good
W Average

64.48% " Poor

Analysis- From the data of the above graph, it can be concluded that according to 64.48% respondents, The
teacher possesses deep knowledge of the subject taught is excellent and 24.32% is very good and 11.20 % is
good.

Dr. R.K Chouhan Principal .
IQAC Co-ordinator Sardar Vallabh 2hai Patel
Sardar Vallabhh Bhai Patel Sovi College Kukshi, Dist.-Dhar
-vit.College Kukshi, Dist.-Dhar
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Part -2 Teaching — Learning Process

TABLE No. 2

PERCENTAGE OF STUDENTS’ RESPONSES ON LEARNING PROCESS 2022-23

Sr. No. STATEMENTS ] A 5 , .
Excellent Very Good Average Poor

Good
1. The teacher comes fully prepared for the class. 32.28% | 57.76% | 8.96% 0% 0%
2. The teacher is punctual to the class. 56.16% | 41.28% | 2.560 0% 0%
%

3. Use of teaching Aids and ICT in the class to facilitate 4.64% | 28.64% | 55.36% | 11.36% 0%
teaching.

4. Student teacher Interaction. 39.84% | 51.84% | 8.32% 0% 0%
Integration of Theory and practical in classes(wherever 20% 36.96% | 32% 11.04% 0%
applicable)

6. Overall Experience with Internal Assessment(Quiz, 23.84% | 41.76% | 34.40 % 0% 0%
Assignments, presentations etc.)

7. Overall Learning Experience. 50.56% | 34.24% | 15.20% 0% 0%

8. Participation in co-Academic and culture Events. 9.92% 20% | 47.20% | 22.88% | 0%

9. Availability of online Resources. 8% 16.16% | 56.16% | 19.68% | 0%

10. Stimulation for Innovative Thinking. 6.56% | 19.68% | 65.60% | 8.16% 0%

11. Condition of Lab Equipment (wherever applicable) 9.44% | 20.16% | 59.36% | 11.04% | 0%

) 7 ’
G
Dr. R. KX Chouhan

LC Co-ordimnator

i labh Bhai Patel
Hukshi, Dist.-Dhar

~—m
) . -
33 D~
Principal

Sardar Vallabh Bhai Patel
SGovi College Kukshi, Dist.-Dhar
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Graphical Analysis

1. The teacher comes fully prepared for the class.

The teacher comes fully prepared for the
class

8.96% 8
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Analysis-From the data in the above graph, it can be concluded that according to 33.28% answers, The
teacher comes fully prepared for the class is excellent and 57.76 % said it is very good.

2. The teacher is punctual to the class.

The teacher is punctual to the class

2.56 0o

M Excellent

H Very Good
41.28% = Good
B Average

56.16% ® Poor

Analysis-From the data in the above graph, it can be concluded that according to 56.16% respondents, The
teacher is punctual to the class, it is excellent and 41.28% said it was very good.

R o - Rl

Chouhan Principal

Dr.
- IQAC Co-ordmator Sardar Vallabh Bhai Patel
Sardar Vallabh Bhai Patel Sovt College Kukshi, Dist.-Dinar
“eovt.College Kukshi, Dist.-Dhar
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3. Use of teaching Aids and ICT in the class to facilitate teaching.

Use of teaching Aids and ICT in the class to facilitate
teaching

11.36% 4.64%

28.64%
M Excellent

H Very Good
= Good
W Average

M Poor

Analysis-From the data in the above graph, it can be concluded that according to 28.64% of the answers,
Use of teaching Aids and ICT in the class to facilitate teaching. is very good and 55.36 % saidis was good

4. Student teacher Interaction.

Student teacher Interaction

8.32% 8
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Hm Very Good
= Good

W Average
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Analysis-From the data of the above graph it can be concluded that according to 39.84% respondents
Student Teacher Interaction is excellent and 51.84% said it is very good and 8.32% said it is good.

- Dr. K Chouhan Principal )
IQAC Co-ordinator Sardar Vallabh 8hai Patel
Sardar Vallabh Bhai Patel Sovi College Kukshi, Dist.-Dhar
-vi.College Kukshi, Dist.-Dhar
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5.Integration of Theory and practical in classes(wherever applicable)

Integration of Theory and practical in classes(wherever

applicable)
0,
11.04% 0 20%
M Excellent
32%
H Very Good
 Good
H Average
m Poor

Analysis-From the data of the above graph it can be concluded that according to 20% respondents,
Integration of Theory and practical in classes is excellent and 36.96% said it is very good and 32% said it is
good.

6. Overall Experience with Internal Assessment (Quiz, Assignments, presentations etc.)

Overall Experience with Internal Assessment(Quiz, Assighments,
presentations etc.)

00

23.84%
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M Very Good
" Good

M Average
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Analysis-From the data in the above graph it can be concluded that according to 23-84% respondents
Overall Experience with Internal Assessment is excellent and 41.76% said it is very good and 34.40 % said it is
good.

- Dr. R.K Chouhan Principal
IQAC Co-ordinator Sardar Vallabh Bhai Patel
Sardar Vallabhh Bhai Patel Sovit Colilege Kuksha, Dist.-Dhar

Swvt.College Hukshi, Dist.-Dhar
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7. Overall Learning Experience.

Overall Learning Experience
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Analysis- From the data of the above graph it can be concluded that according to 50.56% respondents
Overall Learning Experience is excellent and 34.24% said it is very good and 15.20% said it is good.

8. Participation in co-Academic and culture Events.

Participation in co-Academic and culture Events

0 9
22.88% 3.92%

20%
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H Very Good
= Good
M Average
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Analysis- The above graph shows that most of the respondents [47.20%] rated Participation in Co-
Academic and Cultural Events as good, while 20% rated it as Very good, 9.92% rated it as excellent and 22.88%
rated it as average.

- Dr.R.K Chouhan Principal
IQAC Co-ordimator Sardar Vallabh Bhai Patel
Sardar Valialbbh Bhai Patel Sovt Celiege Kuksha. Dist.-Dhar

S owvit.College Huksha, Dist.-Dhar
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9. Availability of online Resources.

Availability of online Resources
8%
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Analysis- The above graph shows that majority of respondents [56.16%)] rated the availability of online
resources as good, while16.16 % rated it as very good, 8% rated it as excellent and 19.68% rated it as average.

10. Stimulation for Innovative Thinking.

Stimulation for Innovative Thinking
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8.16% 0
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H Very Good
= Good
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Analysis- The above graph shows that majority of respondents [65.60%)] rated the stimulation for Innovative
Thinking as good, while 19.68 % rated it as very good, 6.56% rated it as excellent and 8.16% rated it as average.

7=t — 1:?3'3 Q)/:
- Dr. CThouhan Principal
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11. Condition of Lab Equipment (wherever applicable)

Condition of Lab Equipment (wherever applicable)
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Analysis- The above graph shows that majority of respondents [59.36%)] rated the Condition of Lab Equipment
as good, while 20.16% rated it as very good, 9.44% rated it as excellent and 11.04% rated it as average.

- Dr. TS Ch.ﬁuhan Principal . -
IQAC Co-ordmator sardar Vallabh Bhai Patel
Sardar Vallabhh Bhai Patel Sovi College Kukshi, Dist.-Dhar
Zowvt.College Hukshi, Dist.-Dhar
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Part-3 Infrastructure
TABLE No. 3
PERCENTAGE OF STUDENTS’ RESPONSES ON INFRASRTUCTURE 2022-23
Sr. No. STATEMENTS 5 4 3 2 1
Excellent Very Good Average Poor
Good
1. Classroom facilities (Seating Arrangement) 14.24% | 24.32% | 55.20% |  6.24% 0%
3. Library Reading room facility. 4% 8.32% | 34.08% | 53.60% | 0%
4. Sports facility. 5.76% | 23.84% | 50.24% | 20.16% 0%
5. Washroom facilities. 4% 16.32% | 48.48% | 31.02% | 0%
6. Functioning of placement cell of the Institution. 8.96% | 20.16% | 57.76% | 13.12% 0%
<-\S /Ub(‘f; 11, T;\ldq %/_jv:‘
Dr K Thouhan Principal )
QAC Co-ordimnator Sardar Vallabh Bhai Patel
Sar;; fallabh Bhail Patel Govt College Kukshi. Dist.-Dhar
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Graphical Analysis

1. Classroom facilities (Seating Arrangement)

Classroom facilities (Seating Arrangement)
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Analysis- The above graph shows that majority of respondents [55.20%] rated the classroom facilities as
good, while24.32 % rated it as very good, 14.24% rated it as excellent and 6.24% rated it as average

2. Drinking water facility

Drinking water facility
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14.40
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66.08%

Analysis- The above graph shows that majority of respondents [66.08%] rated the drinking water facilityas
good, while14.40 % rated it as very good, 8.16% rated it as excellent and 11.36% rated it as average

- Dr.R.K Chouhan Principal -~
IQAC Co-ardinator Sardar Vallabh Bhai Patel
Sardar Vallahh 8hai Patel SGovt College Kukshi. Dist.-Dhar
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3. Library Reading room facility.

Library Reading room facility

»

8.32%

M Excellent
B Very Good

= Good

53.60% H Average

34.08%
W Poor

Analysis- The above graph shows that majority of respondents [53.60%)] rated the library reading room
facilityas average, while34.08% rated it as good, 8.32% rated it as very good and 4% rated it as excellent

4. Sports facility.

Sports facility
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Analysis- The above graph shows that majority of respondents [50.24%] rated the sports facilities as good,
while23.84% rated it as very good, 5.76% rated it as excellent and 20.16% rated it as average

- Dr.TR.K CThouhan Principal o
IQAC Co-ordinator Sardar Vallabh Bhai Patel
Sardar Vallabhh Bhai Patel Sovi College Kukshi, Dist.-Dhar
Zowvt.College Hukshi, Dist.-Dhar
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5. Washroom facilities.

Washroom facilities
o 4%
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Analysis- The above graph shows that majority of respondents [48.48%] rated the washroom facilities as
good, while16.32% rated it as very good, 4% rated it as excellent and 31.20% rated it as average

6. Functioning of placement cell of the Institution.

Functioning of placement cell of the Institution

0 8.96%

13.12%
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M Good
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Analysis- The above graph shows that majority of respondents [57.76%] rated the functioning of placement cell
of the Institution as good, while 20.16% rated it as very good,8.96% rated it as excellent and 13.12% rated it as
average

- DR R.K Chouhan Principal .
IQAC Co-ordimator Sardar Vallabh Bhai Patel
Sardar Vallabhh Bhai Patel Sovi College Kukshi, Dist.-Dhar
“TeovitCollege Hukshi, Dist.-Dhar
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Part-4 Overall Institution Experience

TABLE No. 4
PERCENTAGE OF STUDENTS’ RESPONSES ON INSTITUTION EXPERIENCE 2022-23
Sr. No. STATEMENTS 5 " 3 5 1
Excellent Very Good Average Poor
Good
1. Problem solving competence. 6.56% | 22.56% | 41.76% | 29.12% | 0%
4. Communication competence. 33.28% | 39.68% | 27.04% | 0% 0%
5. Team work/collaboration skills. 50.88% | 31.20% | 17.92% 0% 0%
6. Suggestions, if any- Hostel Plantation
Facilities
28.80% | 71.20%
. | R A
LG~ G
K Chouhan Principal
Co-ordimnator Sardar Vallabh Bhai Patel
lalbhhh Bhai Patel Sovt College Kukshi, Dist.-Dhhar
3 o Hukshi, Dist.-Dhar
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Graphical Analysis

1. Problem solving competence.

Problem solving competence

0 6.56%

H Excellent
m Very Good
= Good

W Average

M Poor

41.76%

Analysis- From the above graph it can be concluded that according to the most of respondents [41.76%],
problem solving competency was rated as good, while 22.56% rated it as very good, 6.56% rated it as
excellent and 29.12% rated it as average.

2. Leadership building.

Leadership building
10.72% 0 29 88%
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Analysis- From the above graph it can be concluded that according to the most of respondents [41.74%],
leadership buildingwas rated as very good, while 24.96% rated it as good, 22.88% rated it as excellent and
10.72% rated it as average.
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~ Dr. Chouhan Principal .
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3. Time Management.

Time Management
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Analysis- From the above graph it can be concluded that according to the most of respondents [47.52%)],
time management was rated as good, while 33.76% rated it as very good, 10.48% rated it as excellent and
2.24% rated it as average

4. Communication competence.

Communication competence
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Analysis- From the above graph it can be concluded that according to the most of respondents [39.68%],
communication competencewas rated as good, while 33.28% rated it as excellent, 27.04% rated it as good.

Dr. Chauhan Principal )
Q.l«.. Co-ordinator Sardar Vallakbh Bhai Patel
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5. Team work/collaboration skills.

Team work/collaboration skills
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Analysis- From the above graph it can be concluded that according to the most of respondents [50.88%)],
team work/collaboration skills was rated as excellent, while 31.20% rated it as very good, 17.92% rated it as
good.

Suggestions, if any-

Suggestions

28.80%

M Hostel Facilities

M Plantation

71.20%

Analysis- From the above graph it can be concluded that 71.20% of the respondents suggested that the college
should have plantation, while 28.80% suggested it to have hostel facilities.

K Chouhan Principal )
| IQAC Co-ordmator Sardar Vallabh Bhai Patel
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CONCLUSION THROUGH ANALYSIS OF STUDNETS’ FEEDBACK

e Course Content

On the basis of student's feedback, it is concluded that most of the students have described the syllabus
covered by teachers as excellent and the teacher discusses the topic very well in detail. Most of the students
have said that the communication skills and subject knowledge of the teachers is excellent.

e Learning Teaching Process

Regarding teaching learning, students said that teachers come to class very well prepared and punctual.
Students said excellent regarding teaching aids and ICT and student teacher interaction in the class. According to
the students, the situation in integration of theory, practical and assessment was very good. About learning
experience excellent and participation in cultural activities is very good. Students said good things about online
resources and innovative thinking and good lab equipment.

e Infrastructure

In terms of infrastructure, according to most of the students the condition of classroom facilities and drinking
water is good, while the condition of library reading room is average. The condition of sports facilities,
washroom facilities and placement cell is good.

e Overall Institution Experience

Regarding the institution experience, students are of the opinion that problem solving competency is good and
leadership is very good. According to student feedback, Communication competency is very good and team
work/collaboration skills are excellent. Students have suggestedhostel facilities and plantation college campus.

M~y
- - A . L ~——
7oy (A =
- Dr. R.K Chonuhan Principal -
IQAC Co-ordinator Sardar Vallabh Bhai Patel
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FEEDBACK ANALYSIS AND REPORT 2022-23

Teachers’ Feedback

=Category
sTotal number of Teachers’ recorded Feedback - 18
» Feedback Type - Online
Feedback Collection Team Analysis By
1. Dr. Sushila Solanki Dr. Rakesh Kumar Chouhan

2. Prof. G.S. Chouhan
3. Dr. Virendra Singh Solanki
4. Dr. Vinod Kumar Verma
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ANALYSIS OF STUDENTS’ FEEDBACK

In students’ online Feedback Form, various questions were asked in the form of
responses. The percentages of responses have been shown in table no. 1 and also are
presented through bar graphs.

TABLE No. 1
PERCENTAGE OF TEACHERS’ RESPONSES ON CURRICURAM 2022-23

Sr. No. STATEMENTS 1 2 3 4 5
SA A N D SD

1 The College encourages participatory decision making by | 61.10% | 38.90% 0% 0% 0%
involving employees at variouslevels.

2 Faculty members have the freedom to adopt new | 83.30% | 16.70% 0% 0% 0%
techniqgues / strategies of teaching such as
group discussions, seminar presentations, etc

3 The examination and evaluation system followed by the | 61.10% | 38.90% 0% 0% 0%
College is effective and fair in judging student's academic
performance.

4 The procedure of procurement of books etc in library is fair | 44.40% 50 % 5.60 % 0% 0%
and transparent.

5 The library is adequately equipped with different learning | 61.10% | 33.30% | 5.60 % 0% 0%
resources, including books,Journals, e-resources etc.

6 The timings of the library as well as the procedure for | 55.60% | 44.40% 0% 0% 0%
issue/return of books in the library are convenient.

7 The procedure of procurement of equipment /software etc. | 38.90% 50 % 11.10% | 0% 0%
in your department is fair and
transparent.

8 The College supports the participation of faculty in national | 72.20% | 22.20% 5.60% 0% 0%
conferences/ seminars/symposia by providing academic
leave and financial support.

9 The classrooms and furniture available are adequate, clean | 50.00% | 38.90% | 11.10 % 0% 0%
and well maintained.

10 I.C.T facilities available to the faculty in the College are | 55.60% | 38.90% 5.60% 0% 0%
adequate and satisfactory.

~

)
) « L

,'_/_") 7 p ,—\‘f),.\ 'j/ “———

RSt~ ] —
Dr. R.K Chouhan Principal .
IDAC Co-ordinator Sardar Vallabh Bhai Patel

Sarc vallahhhy Bhai Patel Govt Coliege Kuksha, Dist.-Dhar
S ovt.College Kukshi, Dist.-Dhar

Criterion I - Curricular Aspects Feedback Analysis Report Page 178




Criterion | - Curricular Aspects Feedback Analysis Report 2024

Graphical Analysis

1. The College encourages participatory decision making by involving employees at
various

levels. Bl [afUd TRl U HHARAl &1 AMHS B3 GgHri Ao a4 &1 urcdifed H3d1
g

18 responses

@ Sirongly agree
@ Agree

O Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly disagree

Analysis-From the above graph it can be concluded that the most of respondents [61.10%] strongly agree
that the college encourages participatory decision making by involving employees at various levels while
38.90% agree.

2. Faculty members have the freedom to adopt new techniques / strategies of
teaching such as

group discussions, seminar presentations, etc b TGl &1 RILUT BT A= db-AIdb1/
OUTHITTAT bl ST Bl Iadadl © S Wil Odi, QiR uxdicdr, e

18 responses

@ Strongly agree
@ Agree

0 Meutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly disagree

Analysis- From the above graph it can be concluded that the most of respondents [83.30%] strongly agree
that the faculty members have the freedom to adopt new techniques / strategies of teaching such asgroup
discussions, seminar presentations, etc while 16.70% agree.
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3. Thee examination and evaluation system followed by the College is effective and
fair in judging student's academic performance. Wl BT A&T0TH Ua=d & dded T Hlclol
GRT OIS TS UIET 3R Hedicdh-1 Uulelt oig o & uyrdl ik Awgear g

18 responses

@ Strongly agree

@ Agree

@ Meutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree

Analysis- From the above graph it can be concluded that the most of respondents [61.10%] strongly agree
that the examination and evaluation system followed by the College is effective and fair in judging student's
academic performance while 38.90% agree.

4. The procedure of procurement of books etc in library is fair and transparent.
gIdbiad H YIddhi 3{1ig &l Wla Bl Uidhdr Awge ud uRexil g1

18 responses

@ Strongly agree

@ Agree

& MNeutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree

Analysis- From the above graph it can be concluded that the most of respondents [50%] agree that the
procedure of procurement of books etc in library is fair and transparent while 44.40% strongly agree.
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5. The library is adequately equipped with different learning resources, including
books,

Journals, e-resources etc. YidbhIely, ui-—TcI, g—wfl:[w 31fe afed faty= f=Rreror
Ty O gaitd =9 9 gaifsid g

18 responses

@ Strongly agree

® Agree

O MNeutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree

Analysis- From the above graph it can be concluded that the most of respondents [61.10%] strongly agree
that the library is adequately equipped with different learning resources, including books,Journals, e-
resources etc.while 33.30% agree.

6. The timings of the library as well as the procedure for issue/return of books in the
library are convenient. 9¥ddh el o IITY & ATA-HTH YIAhTad I GIddh| bl SIRT -/
a1 ufcsar i giaursi—He g |

18 responses

@ Strongly agree
@ Agree

@ Meutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly disagree

Analysis- From the above graph it can be concluded that the most of respondents [55.60%)] strongly agree
that the timings of the library as well as the procedure for issue/return of books in the library are
convenientwhile 44.40% agree.
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7. The procedure of procurement of equipment /software etc in your department is
fair and

transparent. 310 [GHRT § IUSBIUI/AMFdOR e &1 Wiiq i ufchar fAsaef g urexif

18 responses

@ Strongly agree
@ Agree

0 Meutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly disagree

Analysis- From the above graph it can be concluded that the most of respondents [50%] agree that the

procedure of procurement of equipment / software etc. in your department is fair and
transparent while 38.90% strongly agree.

8. The College supports the participation of faculty in national conferences/
seminars/symposia by providing academic leave and financial support. CAG S TIQTC[
Al SR, SE o Sota el ot HRTGRT &1 9 drdl o IR Q&I aHmi=a
2R fa<ia ¥gradr uard $di gl

18 responses

@ Strongly agree

® Agree

O Meutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree

Analysis- From the above graph it can be concluded that the most of respondents [72.20%] strongly agree

that the The College supports the participation of faculty in national conferences/ seminars/symposia by
providing academic leave and financial support while 22.20% agree.
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9. The classrooms and furniture available are adequate, clean and well maintained.

U HETT 3[R BileR Ui, TWad 3R 3wl g Y §-U gU B |

18 responses

@ Strongly agree
@ Agree

& Meutral

@ Disagree

@ Stronaly disagree

Analysis- From the above graph it can be concluded that the most of respondents [50%] strongly agree
that the classrooms and furniture available are adequate, clean and well maintained while 38.90% agree.

10 I.C.T facilities available to the faculty in the College are adequate and satisfactory.

Sicisl T HH1E el & folU U« SMgdid] AU uaia 3R ddee—d ¢ |

18 responses

@ Strongly agree

® Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree

Analysis- From the above graph it can be concluded that the most of respondents [55.60%] strongly agree
that the classrooms and furniture available are adequate, clean and well maintained while 38.90% agree.
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CONCLUSION THROUGH ANALYSIS OF TEACHERS’ FEEDBACK

Based on teacher's feedback, we conclude that most tenured teachers strongly agree that the college
encourages participatory decision-making by involving its staff and encourages faculty members to adopt new
techniques. The examination and evaluation system adopted is effective for the academic performance of most
teacher strong students. There is transparency in the purchase of books in the library of most teachers' colleges
and there is a very good arrangement of books and journals in the library. Most of the teachers are strongly
encouraged that the library has a time and the process of borrowing books is convenient. Most teachers say
that the process of purchasing equipment/software in their department is transparent. Most of the teacher's
strength is that the college encourages them to go to national seminars, conferences and provides incentives
and financial support. Most of the teachers are strong, the classes available in the college, the furniture are
good and clean and ICT facilities for faculty members are adequate.
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FEEDBACK ANALYSIS AND REPORT 2022-23

=Category . Alumnis’ Feedback
»Total number of Student’s recorded Feedback 34
» Feedback Type : Online
Feedback Collection Team Analysis By
1. Dr. Sushila Solanki Dr. Rakesh Kumar Chouhan

2. Prof. G.S. Chouhan
3. Dr. Virendra Singh Solanki
4. Dr. Vinod Kumar Verma
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ANALYSIS OF ALUMNIS’ FEEDBACK

In the Alumni’s’ online Feedback, various questions were asked in the form of

responses. The percentages of responses have been shown in table no. 1 and also are

presented through bar graphs.

PERCENTAGE OF ALUMNIS’ RESPONSES ON CURRICURAM 2022-23

Sr. No. STATEMENTS 1 2 3

Excellent Good Satisfactory

4

un-

Satisfactory

1 Course Content 85% |7.5% 7.5 % 0%
[TeawE TRt ]
2 Availability of reading material[Library/Internet/Others] 80% | 12.50% | 7.50 % 0%
[q57 qrmlt € IUASHAT [/ /TR ]
3 Use of Innovative teaching methods [Group discussion, field 77.50% | 2250% | 10 % 0%
exercises etc.
[Fh foregor et &1 SR ==t A@qg), a7 s anf )
4 Infrastructure [Classrooms, Library, Laboratory etc] 72.50 % 20 % 7.50 % 0%
[STETCHT  SCAAT- TG, [T, TITLeT e ]
Suggestion for improvement 60 % 20% 20 %
If any suggestion for IMProvement............ i s s s
<‘:€= [ ] — Y’“\:"\/x DV
r. R.K Chouhan Principal -
| Sardar varabn Bhar Satel RS S D
- Svt.College Hukshi, Dist.-Dhar
Graphical Analysis
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Course Content [UI&UshH HTHUT |

34 responses
@ Excellent
@ Good
) Satisfactory
@ Unsatisfactory
_M

Analysis-The data shown in the above graph concludes that most of the respondents [70.60%] consider
which course content as excellent and 26.50 % considered it as good

Availability of reading material [Library/Internet/Others] [U&- TrEUl Bl SUASRIT
[QxdhIcid/ s er-c/ 3]

34 responses

@ Excellent

@ Good

) Satisfactory
@ Unsatisfactory

Analysis-The data shown in the above graph concludes that 47.10% of the respondents considered the
[availability of reading material [library/internet/other]] as excellent and 44.10% considered it as good.
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Dr. . Chouhan Principal  ~
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Use of Innovative teaching methods [Group discussion, field exercises etc.| di- fRrefor |

faferl &1 39T [WHg 94, 83 R 314 |

34 responses

@ Excellent

@ Good

@ Satisfactory
@ Unsatifactory

Analysis-The data shown in the above graph concludes that 52.90% of the respondents considered [use

of innovative teaching methods [group discussion, field practice etc.] as good and 44.10% considered it as
excellent.

Learning Value [as Knowledge, concepts, skill development etc. [?ﬂ'@ﬁﬁ[ﬁ@ [3TH,
TR, IS B 3G & =9 1

34 responses

@ Excellent

® Good

) Satisfatory

@ Unsatisfactory

Analysis-The data shown in the above graph concludes that 50 % of the respondents considered learning
value [as noledge, concepts, skill development etc.] as excellent and 44.10% considered it as good.

2] — (D2 D=
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Infrastructure [Classrooms, Library, Laboratory etc] [JTHRHd H¥dIl- H&TT, Y¥dbhlcy,
TRINTRITC 317G

34 responses

@ Excellent

@ Good

) Satisfactory
@ Unsatisfactory

Analysis-The data shown in the above graph concludes that 50 % of the respondents considered
[Infrastructure — classrooms, library, laboratory etc.] as excellent and 35.30% considered it as good.

AR s lre—

-~ Dr. Chouhan Principal .
Sardar Vallabh Bhai Patel

T IDAC ’;o ordinator
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CONCLUSION THROUGH ANALYSIS OF ALUMNI’S FEEDBACK

Based on the alumni's feedback, the conclusion is that most of the alumni have described the availability of
course content and reading material as excellent. Most of the alumni have rated the innovative education
methods as good and the learning value as excellent. Most of the alumnus has described the infrastructure of

the college as excellent.
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FEEDBACK ANALYSIS AND REPORT 2022-23

=Category . Employers’ Feedback
=Total number of Employers’ recorded Feedback - 10
» Feedback Type . Offline
Feedback Collection Team Analysis By
1. Dr. Sushila Solanki Dr. Rakesh Kumar Chouhan

2. Prof. G.S. Chouhan
3. Dr. Virendra Singh Solanki
4. Dr. Vinod Kumar Verma
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SAMPLE FEEDBACK FORM OF EMPLOYERS’ 2021-22

Sardar Vallabh Bhai Patel Govt.College, Kukshi,
District Dhar [M.P.]

Email 1D hegeckukdha@mp.gov.in and govtcollegekukshi@gmail.com
Affiliated to Devi Ahilya University, Indore [M.P.]

EMPLOYERS FEEDBACK FORM ON CURRICULUM DESIGN AND REVIEW
ACADEMIC YEAR 2022-2023

We are extremely thankful for creating employment opportunities for candidates of sardar Vallabh Bhai
Patel Govt. College Kukshi. We request to fill in this feedback form to enable us to keep improvising on different
parameters and fulfill the requirement of the Company/industry. Your cooperation is highly appreciated.

(RER oot g e wwaa dEereE wel @ fenfRia @ Fae derme @ srawne da He) & fHw #41 a8d
I ¥ | e 5w Preds Wil B AT BT IR wed @ il g9 e et disil 7 gEw @y W derfey i
@ afl / vl @) ataTAeal B gD @R | WISt el aga @ e @ 0)

s Na(me of Organ)ization -%ﬁ:\.ﬂe-_‘j.y_gﬂlpmt..----------—---
HEHT &1 A1 . -
= Address of Organization B usgal e ?—Q)_Q Kuee {
ISAR RS

(Fa1 @1 "an) B\/\mg}:\- ------------- e S

* Your Name & pad A
(aaast =) =\ STYA ARA VA0 A ¥ 57
= Your Designation O oA - Y - -

(Sra@T 1)
Q.1 How long is College Alumna working in this organization?
(s & qd vrE 39 e A R 3 e #87)
A. Less than 6 months (6 #&1-1 & &%)

B. One year (Y& a4 3)
C. Between one and two years (4@ 9 =1 |rel @ 414)

“More than two years ( 2 adf 9 s )

Q.2 How would you rate her on the following aspects?
(Fr=fefas ueegall ¥ and SHDT HAET &3 HT?)

Sr.No. | ) Parfi;lars
o Theoretical knowledge J&TaW ST

Excellent

~ | Application of knowledge 511 &1 37y = ===
: W @yel @) AT

Ll

TS N Ability to work in a team B A e i | e

2. | Willingness to learn new skill =1 e i o geoT =
]>? | ('n:‘_ahv_ll—y ARSI [ =0 — \/
[ & [ integrity smwem

TR 1__&_

B Sincerity ¥

Q.3 Would you like to appoint alumni of S.V.B.P. Govt. C_ollege Kukshii
(@ an w7 gE A A aradE werst @l @ uyd orEl B s ape

\aYes (87)
B. No (=1#)
C. May be (¥1 sl 2)

Dr. K Chouhan Principal
- IVT’ZAC -.’;.o-ordrnator Sardar Vallabh Bhai Patel
o .:a:;;;ir tabxih Bhai Pate! Sovit Colilege Kuksha, Dist.-Dhar
= TTWI.COil2 <

ge Kukshi, Dist.-Dhar
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ANALYSIS OF EMPLOYERS’ FEEDBACK

In the employers’ Feedback Form, various questions were asked in the form of
responses. The percentages of responses have been shown in table no. 1 and also are
presented through bar graphs.

TABLE No. 1
PERCENTAGE OF EMPLOYERS’ RESPONSES ON CURRICURAM 2022-23
Sr. No. STATEMENTS 1 2 3 4
Excellent | Good | Average | Poor
1 Theoretical knowledge dsifa® s+ 70% 20% 10% 0%
2 Application of knowledge == &T AT 60% 30% 10% 0%
3 Ability to work in a team t& < ®§ ST &3 DI &Har 80% 20% 0% 0%
4 Willingness to learn new skill a1 ®ivra dre= ot 70% 30% 0% 0%
Ed
S Creativity Yg-ITaTadl 60% 20% 20% 0%
6 Integrity r@Esar 90% 10% 0% 0%
7 Sincerity 9=arg 90% 10% 0% 0%
Sr. No. STATEMENTS
1 2 3
Q.3 Would you like to appoint alumni of S.V.B.P. Govt. College Kukshi in future? 90% 0% 10%
LGt — f’%f}i D~

. K Chouhan Principal )
Co-ordimator Sardar Vallabh Bhai Patel

abrh Bhair Patel Sovit Colilege Kuksha, Dist.-Dhar
College Hukshi, Dist.-Dhar
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Graphical Analysis

1. Theoretical knowledge

Theoretical knowledge
10%

0

20%

M Excellent
H Good
W Average

M Poor

Analysis-From the above graph it can be concluded that 70% of the respondents answered that the
concerned student knows excellent theoretical knowledge while 20% according to the respondents that the
concerned student knows good theoretical knowledge.

2. Application of knowledge

Application of knowledge

10% 8
. M Excellent
30% H Good
W Average
60% M Poor
|

Analysis-From the facts of the above graph, it can be concluded that most of the respondents [60%)]
answer that the concerned students apply the knowledge are excellent.

Rl — i -
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3. Ability to work in a team

Ability to work in a team

00

20%

M Excellent
H Good
W Average

M Poor

80%

Analysis-From the facts of the above graph it can be concluded that the most of respondents [80%)]
replied that the concerned student has the ability to work in a team is excellent.

4. Willingness to learn new skill

Willingness to learn new skill
0

30%
H Excellent
H Good

W Average

M Poor

Analysis-From the facts of the above graph, it can be concluded that 70% respondents answer that the
desire of the concerned students to learn new skills is excellent while 30% are good.

L] — (7%"% N

- Dr. R Chouhan Principal o
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5. Creativity

Creativity

20%

0

M Excellent
H Good
20% W Average

W Poor

Analysis- From the facts of the above graph, it can be concluded that most of the respondents [60%)]
answer that the concerned student has excellent creative qualities.

6. Integrity

Integrity

0o

M Excellent
H Good
W Average

M Poor

Analysis- From the facts of the above graph it can be concluded that the most [80%] answer that the
concerned student has excellent quality of integrity.

Chouhan Prnincipal
| IQAC Co-ordinator Sardar Vallabh Bhai Patel
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7. Sincerity

Sincerity

00

10%

M Excellent
H Good
1 Average

M Poor

90%

Analysis- From the facts of the above graph it can be concluded that most of respondents [90%]
answer that the concerned student has excellent quality of sincerity.

Suggestion

Would you like to appoint alumni of S.V.B.P. Govt. College Kukshi in future?

Would you like to appoint alumni of S.V.B.P.
Govt. College Kukshi in future?

10%

M Yes
H No

= May be

90%

Analysis- From the facts of the above graph, it can be concluded that most of the respondents [90%] answer
that they want to appoint the concerned student in future also.

33 A~
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CONCLUSION THROUGH ANALYSIS OF EMPLOYERS’ FEEDBACK

e Student’s Performance

Based on the employer's feedback it is concluded that the employer believes that the practical knowledge and
the application of knowledge of the respective student is excellent. According to the employers, the spirit of
teamwork and willingness to acquire new skills in the students is excellent. The student is excellent in terms of
creativity, integrity and honesty. Most of the employers prefer to hire SardarVallabhBhai Patel Govt. Kukshi
College students in future also.

MNS—y
g - 4 . TSN
@/}’,w@;ﬂzﬁ e
i Dr. K Chouhan Principal . -
YA C Co-ordinator Sardar Vallabh Bhai Patel
iz silaizhy Bhar Patel Sowvt College Kuksha. Dist.-Dhar
= ge Hukshi, Dist.-Dhar

Criterion I - Curricular Aspects Feedback Analysis Report Page 197



Criterion | - Curricular Aspects Feedback Analysis Report

| 2024

ACTION TAKEN REPORT [2022-23]

Feceaback-2022-23
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